
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 11/2005
OF 14TH FEBRUARY, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
APPLICANT NAMEFORM BID CUMM. BANK

S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDSM/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESSRATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME
1 MARBELL NIGERIA  LIMITED MF 0727404 RC 163982 39A UNITY ROAD OFF BANK ANTHONY W 133.8000    1,135.21                           1,135.21                         RAW MATERIAL FOR  BOOKS MAGNUM
2 A E MUONEKE & SONS LTD AA - 1213883 RC26315 17 GUNNING ROAD, ABAKALIKI, EBONYI 133.0000    12,753.00                         13,888.21                       TUITION FEE FOR MUONEKE C AMARACHUKWU DBL
3 A E MUONEKE & SONS LTD AA - 1213884 RC26315 17 GUNNING ROAD, ABAKALIKI, EBONYI 133.0000    11,631.00                         25,519.21                       TUITION FEE FOR MUONEKE T CHUKWUDUM DBL
4 A E MUONEKE & SONS LTD AA - 1213885 RC26315 17 GUNNING ROAD, ABAKALIKI, EBONYI 133.0000    15,305.04                         40,824.25                       TUITION FEE FOR MUONEKE A CHINAZO DBL
5 AFRIQIYAH AIRWAYS AA0993049 N/A 7 KEFFI STREET, S.W. IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000    280,000.00                       320,824.25                     SALES REMITTANCE FROM 1-31 DECEMBER, 2004 ECO
6 AJAY GAUR AA0907236 B0363675 PLOT 427, AGUIYI IRONSI STREET MATA 133.0000    6,500.00                           327,324.25                     PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE INDO
7 AMIR GROUP LTD MF0694484 RC 196938 2ND FLOOR .101/103 ENU OWA STREET 133.0000                             160,419.00 487,743.25                     SPEAR PARTS FOR LORRIES ACB
8 BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0660077 145924 6, OGABI STREET, ABULE -IJESHA, YABA 133.0000    23,760.00                         511,503.25                     WHITE STICKER PAPER IN SHEETS EQUITY
9 BENTOS PHARMACEUTICAL PROMF0648411 105256 KM 8 OLD LAGOS ROAD IBADAN OYO ST 133.0000    9,850.00                           521,353.25                     11,000,000 PCS OF EPE LINER 1.5MM , 12 UNITS OF COAINTERCON.

10 CHOK VENTURES NIG. LTD MF 0717675 RC353982 9/11 AERODROME ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000    42,900.00                         564,253.25                     PARAFFIN WAX DBL
11 CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATERMF0660454 372774 1, ABABE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MOO 133.0000    18,440.00                         582,693.25                     360 PCS OF STANDING WATER DISPENSER. EQUITY
12 DAYAKAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0734914 259068 14 OSHODI APAPA EXPRESSWAY OSHO 133.0000    64,759.50                         647,452.75                     6 UNITS OF TRANFORMER FEEDER & AUTOMATIC SWITCINTERCON.
13 DR CHARLES OLUMUYIWA ODEIN AA0987269 A0066355 30, RUMENS ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000    3,000.00                           650,452.75                     PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY
14 ELDER JOSEPH A.A. OWONIYI (M AA0993034 A0759804 SHADDAI INDUSTRIES, 54 DOPEMU AGE 133.0000    3,780.00                           654,232.75                     SCHOOL FEES ECO
15 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. MF0789403 61894 GELATIN CAPSULES 133.0000    6,000.00                           660,232.75                     GELATIN CAPSULES FBN
16 FALMA ORGANICS MF 0714250 RC202768 38/40 BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS STA 133.0000    31,771.20                         692,003.95                     COLTAP TABLETS - PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS DBL
17 GAFUNK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603008 139348 7 AEISMAN DRIVE, ANIFOWOSHE,IKEJA, 133.0000    23,535.75                         715,539.70                     COMPUTER CASE AND POWER SUPPLY UBA
18 GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LMF0735157 332718 379 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000    15,721.00                         731,260.70                     408 PKGS OF INDUSTRIAL MACHINE AND BICYCLE SPARINTERCON.
19 HEPTAGON VENTURES LIMITED MF0470066 209874 3 GEORGE ALADE LANE , FOLA AGORO 133.0000    39,939.00                         771,199.70                     7 UNITS OF APU-33015 (UPS) INTERCON.
20 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0274675 2662 EBANI HOUSE,BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000    882.69                              772,082.39                     UNITS OF HS 125 FBN
21 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0274674 2662 EBANI HOUSE,BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000    627.33                              772,709.72                     YAMAHA MOTORCYCLES IN CKD FORM FBN
22 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0331285 2662 EBANI HOUSE,BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000    155.75                              772,865.47                     BOAT BUILDING MATERIALS/TOOLS FBN
23 LAGOON HOME SAVINGS & LOANAA0989052 207111 292A, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTOR 133.0000    34,748.38                         807,613.85                     SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY
24 LIBROD CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0066880 313302 PAKA HOLDING COMPLEX, 7 PH/ABA EX 133.0000    21,112.10                         828,725.95                     TRIETHYLENE GLYCOL GUARANTY
25 MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0706992 110042 42,BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 133.0000    151,946.98                       980,672.93                     MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE FBN
26 MOTHERCAT LIMITED MF0797063 RC200381 L5 MOTHERCAT RD,MANDO LIGHT INDUS 133.0000    148,300.00                       1,128,972.93                   USED CATERPILLAR 140H MOTOR GRADER 14 FOOT BLDBL
27 Nigerian Spinners & Dyers Ltd AA0589071 RC6313 6, Independence Road, Kano 133.0000    15,333.35                         1,144,306.28                   Remittance of Dividend Under Debt Conversion ProgrammNAMBL
28 Nigerian Spinners & Dyers Ltd AA0589078 RC6313 6, Independence Road, Kano 133.0000    6,398.54                           1,150,704.82                   Remittance of Dividend Under Capital Importation NAMBL
29 OK PLAST LIMITED MF0655923 204976 7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE LAGOS 133.0000    84,662.50                         1,235,367.32                   TONS OF PP RANDOM  AND CALCIUM CARBONATE NBM
30 POLYNATH COMMERCIAL AGENCMF- 0649232 RC426294 8, UKPOR STREET, ALABA INTL MARKET 133.0000    21,799.40                         1,257,166.72                   ELECTRODES, ELECTRICAL PARTS DBL
31 R.D BOTHA AA 1057230 424014513 C/O SABRUD CONSORTIUM. NO 71 WORK 133.0000    3,000.00                           1,260,166.72                   HOME REMITTANCE FIRST ATLAN.
32 SCOA NIGERIA PLC MF 0552410 123039 67 MARINA, LAGOS 133.0000    173,989.00                       1,434,155.72                   VARIOUS CPG GENERATOR REGENT 
33 TOPAZ CLINIC AA0535660 RC 212736 12 ADENIJI STREET,SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000    5,000.00                           1,439,155.72                   SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM
34 TYONEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0765347 RC319526 251 IDIMU IKOTUN ROAD, BY CALVARY B 133.0000    50,566.00                         1,489,721.72                   DROVID (OFLOXACIN) 200 MG & SIPROSAN (CIPROFLOXECO
35 U-MEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0321473 122,402 45 ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA,       133.0000                           22,922.00 1,512,643.72                   ABSORBENT GAUZE, COTTON BANDAGES,ADHESIVE HALLMARK
36 WINCO FOAM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0693137 53,774 17-19 ORISHIGUN STREET, OFF       133.0000                          200,850.00 1,713,493.72                   TDI (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) HALLMARK
37 C & F INTERTRADE COMPANY LT MF0285218 493310 SHOP 211, DALEKO MARKET, IYANA - ISO 132.9500    500,000.00                       2,213,493.72                   15,000 THAI PARBOILED 10% BROKEN RICE FBN
38 F.A ONWUACHU ENTERPRISES L MF 0662209 66677 21 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBR 132.9500    30,280.00                         2,243,773.72                   PILFER PROOF CAPS PRINTED WITH EP LINERS FBNMB
39 GLOPEX TRADING NIG. LTD MF0605993 447768 11A BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9500    48,000.00                         2,291,773.72                   POWDERED MILK GUARANTY
40 HANNO BEAN AA1289579 P436163768 PLOT 44 RAUFU BABATUNDE TINUBU ST 132.9500    12,410.68                         2,304,184.40                   PERSONAL HOME REMMITTANCE GUARANTY
41 HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0632761 355542 71, DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 132.9500    6,942.62                           2,311,127.02                   DECAL STONEWARE PLATES NBM
42 HONDA MANUFACTURING (NIG) LMF0513992 26448 KILOMETER 8 OTA IDIROKO EXPRESSWA 132.9500    83,414.35                         2,394,541.37                   NEW CDK COMPONENT FOR HONDA MOTOR CYCLE MOINTERCON
43 IDEX SCIENTIFIC SUPPLIES LTD MF 0717131 RC105327 128 IKOT EKPENE RD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9500    3,553.67                           2,398,095.03                   LAB. SUPPLIES, PETROLEUM SPIRIT, SODIUM PERIODATDBL
44 JUBAILI BROS ENGINEERING MF0529252 285728 111, TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT, PORT       132.9500                           53,200.00 2,451,295.03                   GENERATOR SETS N.I.B
45 JUBAILI BROS. ENGINEERING MF0470365 285728 23, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9500    101,501.00                       2,552,796.03                   GENERATOR GUARANTY
46 JUBAILI BROS.ENGINEERING LTDMF0067064 285728 23 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500    67,492.00                         2,620,288.03                   BRAND NEW AND COMPLETE MARAPCO BRAND DIESE BROAD
47 KON-X VENTURES LIMITED MF 0301560 RC265394 NO 1 UPPER PRESIDENTIAL ROAD, NACB 132.9500    230,314.98                       2,850,603.01                   HARVEY ROOFING PANELS AND ACCESSORIES DBL
48 NICEWAY INT'L LIMITED MF 0565116 RC 456401 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9500    19,943.50                         2,870,546.51                   IMPORTATION OFSUITCASE AND PC KIT FIRST ATLAN.
49 NICEWAY INTL LTD MF0457599 RC456401 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS ISLAND 132.9500    27,775.00                         2,898,321.51                   TROLLEYS DBL
50 SAPONARIA INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF 0635454 RC 435829 122-132 OSHODI APAPA EXP-WAY ISOLO 132.9500    67,443.60                         2,965,765.11                   INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-(PALMONIC 95) MAGNUM
51 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0472765 RC 126236 2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS RO 132.9500    66,140.00                         3,031,905.11                   IMPORTATION OF CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS NAL
52 WAPCO PLC MF 0675273 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGO 132.9500    392,855.70                       3,424,760.81                   BULK SEA  PLANT AND SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT MAWEMA
53 WAPCO PLC MF 0675274 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGO 132.9500    344,761.50                       3,769,522.31                   BULK AIR  PLANT AND SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT MAWEMA
54 WAPCO PLC MF 0675275 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGO 132.9500    225,444.53                       3,994,966.84                   1UNIT OF PLANT AND SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT MANWEMA
55 WAPCO PLC MF 0675276 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGO 132.9500    216,433.49                       4,211,400.33                   IUNIT OF TURBO CHARGER FOR MAN B&W K8 MAJOR WEMA
56 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMEMF0675290 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENT 132.9500    74,072.35                         4,285,472.68                   IMPELLER AND SHAFT SEALING FOR CEMENT PLANT FBN
57 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMEMF0675272 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENT 132.9500    122,942.14                       4,408,414.82                   CEMENT SILO DIVERTER VALVES FOR CEMENT INDUST FBN
58 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMEMF0675271 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENT 132.9500    198,190.61                       4,606,605.43                   COLLECTING PLATE, DISCHARGE ELECTRODE - PRECIPFBN
59 HARDEEP LIMITED MF 0752766 126399 PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE STREET, IKEJ 132.9300    8,100.00                           4,614,705.43                   PLASTIC INJECTION MOULDS MBC
60 HARDEEP NIG LTD MF0685252 RC126399 PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, STORE 132.9300    45,375.00                         4,660,080.43                   PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL FOR OUR FACTORY-PP COPO CITIZENS
61 LOTUS PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0752223 189434 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA 132.9300    90,250.00                         4,750,330.43                   COLOURING MATTER FOR PLASTIC PRODUCTION MBC
62 POPTON ABRASIVES MANUFACT MF0525720 63338 6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.9300    15,950.00                         4,766,280.43                   SCREW CAPS UBA
63 DANGOTE INDUSTRY MF0582744 RC71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1, ALFRED REWANE RO 132.9200    2,070,800.00                    6,837,080.43                   36,000 MTONS OF WASHED CHRYSTALINE SALT OCEANIC
64 HARRY CHRISTIANAH AGBANI AA 0341441 A2453730 SPDC MDE-OHN,PORT HARCOURT, RIVE 132.9200    1,542.50                           6,838,622.93                   SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM
65 IBALEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0576916 152885 407/413, APAPA / OSHODI EXPRESSWAY 132.9200    57,082.20                         6,895,705.13                   WALL AND FLOOR TILES. EQUITY
66 IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0786813 152885 PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSW 132.9200    133,165.66                       7,028,870.79                   WALL & FLOOR TILES OF DIFFERENT SIZES & DESIGNS FBN
67 JONCOD NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670781 RC 51000 22 OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE LAGO 132.9200    79,472.00                         7,108,342.79                   IMPORTATION OF ENGINES AND GENERATORS FIRST ATLAN.
68 LINLAND NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0424186 RC 321294 FORESHORE TOWERS, 10TH FLOOR, 2A 132.9200    103,723.20                       7,212,065.99                   IMPORTATION OF FERTILIZERS FIRST ATLAN.



69 LINPON IND. LIMITED MF 0670870 RC 3212 4TH FLOOR, NICON HOUSE,5 CUSTOMS 132.9200    32,648.00                         7,244,713.99                   IMPORTATION OF GENERATING SET FIRST ATLAN.
70 NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0564865 RC 185508 PLOT 4A,BLOCK A,OSHUNKEYE CRESEN 132.9200    298,000.00                       7,542,713.99                   IMPORTATION OF PAPER SHEETS  FIRST ATLAN.
71 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0688878 RC208767 MARBLE HOUSE, 1, ALFRED REWANE RO 132.9200    126,183.71                       7,668,897.70                   OVERLAND CONVEYORS FOR CEMENT PLANT OCEANIC
72 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0793650 RC215 875 12, AKINWANDE STREET OPP. STRABAG 132.9200    217,800.00                       7,886,697.70                   PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS: HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLEDBL
73 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0793648 RC215 875 12, AKINWANDE STREET OPP. STRABAG 132.9200    210,800.00                       8,097,497.70                   GRADE B350F 170.00MT POLYPROPYLENE DBL
74 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0702261 RC215 875 12, AKINWANDE STREET OPP. STRABAG 132.9200    210,800.00                       8,308,297.70                   POLYPROPYLENE GRADE B391G 170.00MT DBL
75 PRIMA IMPEX MF 7062262 RC215 875 12, AKINWANDE STREET OPP. STRABAG 132.9200    217,800.00                       8,526,097.70                   HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE 8700 180.00NT DBL
76 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0793642 RC215 875 12, AKINWANDE STREET OPP. STRABAG 132.9200    99,900.00                         8,625,997.70                   VARIOUS HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE LH-601DBL
77 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0793644 RC215 875 12, AKINWANDE STREET OPP. STRABAG 132.9200    99,900.00                         8,725,897.70                   RAW MATERIALS FOR PLASTIC PRODUCTION: HIGH DEDBL
78 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0793641 RC215 875 12, AKINWANDE STREET OPP. STRABAG 132.9200    99,900.00                         8,825,797.70                   GRADE LH-6070UV - HIGH DENSITY X POLYETHYLENE DBL
79 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0793640 RC215 875 12, AKINWANDE STREET OPP. STRABAG 132.9200    174,600.00                       9,000,397.70                   PVC-GRADE-P-1000 180.00MT DBL
80 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0793643 RC215 875 12, AKINWANDE STREET OPP. STRABAG 132.9200    196,000.00                       9,196,397.70                   CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL: HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYL DBL
81 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0793637 RC215 875 12, AKINWANDE STREET OPP. STRABAG 132.9200    70,840.00                         9,267,237.70                   STEARIC ACID 42.00MT, CALCIUM STEARATE 0.05MT; M DBL
82 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0793647 RC215 875 12, AKINWANDE STREET OPP. STRABAG 132.9200    210,800.00                       9,478,037.70                   POLYPROPYLENE GRADE B380G 170.00MT DBL
83 WANDEL INTERNATIONAL NIGER MF 0484394 RC 113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200    121,840.00                       9,599,877.70                   IMPORTATION OF MOTORCYCLE COMPONENTS FIRST ATLAN.
84 B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIGERIA LTDMF0185122 RC 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100    41,568.26                         9,641,445.96                   GASOLINE GENERATOR HABIB
85 EASTERN BULKCEM COMPANY LMF 0699360 RC 20673 FLAT 5, 11 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAG 132.9100    3,633,831.60                    13,275,277.56                 44, 000MT METRIC TONS OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMFIDELITY
86 FOUANI NIGERIA LTD MF0696314 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGO 132.9100    369,521.00                       13,644,798.56                 LG TELEVISION SETS GUARANTY
87 KENVEE NIG LTD MF0567214 RC28020 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA, LAGO 132.9100    53,897.60                         13,698,696.16                 BULB AND TUBELIGHT PRUDENT
88 KSJ INDUTRIES LIMITED MF0692051 RC39050 1 SUNY CLOSE, AWODIORA, APAPA 132.9100    133,200.00                       13,831,896.16                 POLYMERIC POLY 10% FOAM GRADE ETB
89 KSJ INDUTRIES LIMITED MF0692052 RC39050 1 SUNY CLOSE, AWODIORA, APAPA 132.9100    76,000.00                         13,907,896.16                 TOLUENE-DI-ISOCYAYATE ETB
90 LATERNA VENTURES LTD MF0073910 202868 13, OKO-AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9100    115,000.00                       14,022,896.16                 BOOKS AND BIBLES GUARANTY
91 LAVASH NIG LTD MF 0679988 RC 166397 15, KOPADE LANE IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100    38,813.40                         14,061,709.56                 55,680 UNITS OF WALL CLOCK GUARDIAN
92 LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701833 RC210675 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE 132.9100    244,546.27                       14,306,255.83                 ARTIFICIAL RESIN POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATDBL
93 MAUFECHI VENTURES LIMITED AA 0530714 RC 164012 2 AGBAOKU STREET OPEBI IKEJA LAGO 132.9100    2,500.00                           14,308,755.83                 BUSINESS TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
94 MINL LIMITED MF-0793388 RC-278741 21/23 ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9100    72,149.95                         14,380,905.78                 ROLLED ALUMINIUM PLATES SHEETS STRIPS UNALLOYDBL
95 NEWTECH MASTERBATCH CO. ( NMF0664546 460309 PLOT 30, CHALLAWA IND. ESTATE, KANO 132.9100    26,120.00                         14,407,025.78                 TITANIUM DIOXIDE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
96 NYCIL LIMITED AA1206833 RC 27148 24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES 132.9100    38,089.68                         14,445,115.46                 DIVIDEND FOR YEARS 98/99 AND 99/2000 (DOCS FAXED INDO
97 OOMS-RA LTD MF0597742 15915  4 OJU OLOKUN STR., IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100    12,149.24                         14,457,264.70                 COFFEE MUGS ZENITH
98 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701843 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE 132.9100    32,986.92                         14,490,251.62                 RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT- 2000KGS ODBL
99 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701842 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE 132.9100    4,333.22                           14,494,584.84                 200000 PCS OF HEXAGONAL RUBBER FEET -ITEM USEDDBL

100 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793344 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE 132.9100    13,622.60                         14,508,207.44                 4 UNITS OF LIQUID CLEANER MACHINE MODEL ELC 50CDBL
101 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701840 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE 132.9100    1,219.48                           14,509,426.92                 FOC SPARE PARTs FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINE DBL
102 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793372 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE 132.9100    406.49                              14,509,833.41                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINE - 2 UNITS OF SEALING MACHINE DBL
103 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701722 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE 132.9100    2,854.74                           14,512,688.15                 4260 PCS OF METAL RINGS -ITEM USED FOR INDUSTRIADBL
104 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793357 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE 132.9100    13,404.11                         14,526,092.26                 MOULDS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE DBL
105 PENTAGON COMMODITIES LTD MF0688425 400508 49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA 132.9100    60,137.60                         14,586,229.86                 500 METRIC TONS OF WRITING PAPERS GUARANTY
106 PRAMANSONS GLOBAL CO LTD MF0631974 RC600540 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.9100    42,239.68                         14,628,469.54                 FLASK CITIZENS
107 PRAMANSONS GLOBAL CO. LIMITMF 0670854 RC 600540 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9100    86,659.50                         14,715,129.04                 IMPORTATION OF KEROSINE STOVE FIRST ATLAN.
108 SMV TOOLS LTD MF 0600927 RC 603233 103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100    19,788.68                         14,734,917.72                 IMPORTATION OF HAND TOOLS AUCH AS CHISELS ANDFSB
109 SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL NIG LTMF 0411012 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOOR, IDU 132.9100    19,668.80                         14,754,586.52                 IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACHINERYFSB
110 TAANA LTD MF0311842 RC294223 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.9100    61,501.96                         14,816,088.48                 PAPER ROLLS CITIZENS
111 TONILLA NIGERIA LTD MF0475294 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9100    185,648.07                       15,001,736.55                 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-PRIME MOVERS FOR COR CITIZENS
112 VIPRA INT'L LTD MF-0797530 RC479060 A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREE 132.9100    98,175.00                         15,099,911.55                 85 METRIC TONS OF POLYPROPYLENE INJECTION,85MEDBL
113 ACCURATE MACHINERIES LTD MF 0797619 RC-247698 5, JOLAOSHO STREET, BARIGA - LAGOS 132.9000    108,108.00                       15,208,019.55                 MILD STEEL EQUAL ANGLES IN COMMERCIAL QUALITY DBL
114 ACEZ INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0790882 RC226766 129 EHI ROAD, ABA 132.9000    57,768.00                         15,265,787.55                 STOCKFISH HEADS ECO
115 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LIMITEMF0795876 RC369010 NO. 24A OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9000    332,351.95                       15,598,139.50                 FROZEN FISH BOND
116 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0276894 369010 102/104 ELEJIJI ROAD,TRANS-AMADI,PO 132.9000    750,000.00                       16,348,139.50                 2400 M/T OF HERRING , 75M/TS OF SILVERSMELT  MACKFBN
117 AIRFLOW ENGINEERING WORKSMF 0780507 RC  69949 25/27 OKE-ARO ROAD OFF AGBADO RD, 132.9000    18,031.65                         16,366,171.15                 MULTI AIRCONDITIONING SPARE PARTS MAGNUM
118 ALZICO LIMITED MF0319700 5237 PLOT 18,IGANMU INDUSTRIAL EST. LAGO 132.9000    27,526.90                         16,393,698.05                 THREE PHASE ELECTRIC MOTORS FOR AGRIC. IND. AFRI
119 AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0643066 997153 1/3 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000    58,460.60                         16,452,158.65                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES-GRINDING MILL PARTZENITH
120 ASADA GROUP LTD. MF0240754 RC299693 77 CLUB ROAD BOMPAI KANO 132.9000    22,604.00                         16,474,762.65                 GALVANISED STEEL COIL NUB INT'L
121 ASADA GROUP LTD. MF0353928 RC299693 77 CLUB ROAD BOMPAI KANO 132.9000    12,180.00                         16,486,942.65                 GLASS BASIN, GLASS MRROR POLISHING STONE NUB INT'L
122 ASHAFA OLUWATOYOSI JEMINATAA1413012 A0734913 22, SAMUEL AJAYI CRESCENT, MAGODO 132.9000    9,025.00                           16,495,967.65                 SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED
123 ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LIMITEMF0615522 RC365239       ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED ATL 132.9000    1,817,271.37                    18,313,239.02                 25065.812MT OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BUL FCMB
124 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPAAA1099915 67499 84 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000    9,000.00                           18,322,239.02                 SERVICE AND REPAIR OF ROLL AXIS COMPUTER FOR BINTERCON.
125 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPAAA1099912 67499 84, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000    36,221.71                         18,358,460.73                 ENGINE MAINTENANCE PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT MSN 2ACCESS
126 AWUTOLO W.A LIMITED MF0735012 23373 45A IGA IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMOTA 132.9000    41,721.84                         18,400,182.57                 1,384 CTN'S OF M2906A SUPER ACADEMY MATHSET & 6INTERCON.
127 BEAUTY FAIR LABORATORIES LI MF0778503 20770 65A, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000    52,315.39                         18,452,497.96                 8,050KG ISOPROPIL MYRISTATE, 5,000KG SILICONE FLUACCESS
128 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208725 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY,       132.9000                           95,250.00 18,547,747.96                 150 ADMT BLEACHED MAGNESIUM SOFTWOOD PULP N.I.B
129 BENOD INTERNATIONAL LIMITEDMF0543727 158593 99, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAG 132.9000    53,649.00                         18,601,396.96                 NEW COMPRESSORS AND COMPRESSOR PARTS-LINEREQUITY
130 BERGER PAINTS NIG. PLC MF0771217 1837 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA INDUSTRIA 132.9000    17,847.67                         18,619,244.63                 MICRONISED MICA, XYLENE, METHYL ETHYL KETONE - FBN
131 BERLIAC ENGINEERING COMPANMF0549559 79604 523, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, ALASIA- SHO 132.9000    16,836.82                         18,636,081.45                 ALUMINIUM COILS (RECTANGULAR) STUCCO EMBOSSEEQUITY
132 BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LTD MF0620135 317665 53, LAWSON STREET, LAGOS 132.9000    73,606.47                         18,709,687.92                 6,000KG ODORIFEROUS (FRAGRANCE) ACCESS
133 BIO-INGREDIENTS LTD MF0611959 353725 23B, OLANREWAJU STREET, OREGUN IK 132.9000    156,080.00                       18,865,767.92                 17000KG AND 12000KG LYSINE  ,5,000 NUTRASE XYLA,2 PLATINUM
134 BIOTECH AUDIO VISUALS LTD. MF 0701342 RC-191178 NO 82, BANK ANTHONY WAY{BESIDE CU 132.9000    25,100.00                         18,890,867.92                 GLASSWARE Z25016N BEER MUG WITH GUIDER BRANDDBL
135 BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315762 3763 PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA       132.9000                          415,200.00 19,306,067.92                 1200 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLE IN CKD MODEL N.I.B
136 BRIAN MUNRO LIMITED MF0795573 43116 25 IZE IYAMU STREET BILLINGWAY ORE 132.9000    146,996.54                       19,453,064.46                 WATEON(PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT) AFRI
137 C. JOE KANON INTERCONTINENTMF0633783 RC90627 ZONE A BLK, 11 SHOP, 62-64, TRADE FAI 132.9000    26,760.24                         19,479,824.70                 SPAREPARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES CITIZENS
138 C.I.C. LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000    680,884.94                       20,160,709.64                 FROZEN FISH ECO
139 CADBURY NIG PLC MF0632672 RC4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKE 132.9000    17,592.66                         20,178,302.30                 SPAREPARTS FOR FOOD PRODUCTION MACHINERY CITIZENS
140 CAPETEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0635840 RC  494508 1 TAFAWA BALEWA CRESCNT SURULER 132.9000    63,271.86                         20,241,574.16                 RAW MATERIAL FOR PRODUCTION OF MAMORAN WALLMAGNUM
141 CENTURY ELECTRIC PRODUCTS MF0193339 374904 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA 132.9000    191,930.60                       20,433,504.76                 T.V. ANTENNA, STABILIZER EQUITY
142 CGC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791807 210299 CGC CAMP NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, KUDE 132.9000    383,202.38                       20,816,707.14                 2UNITS OF PRESSURISED TANKS AND ACCESSORIES INTERCON.
143 CHI LIMITED MF0559190 32283 PLOT 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE       132.9000                           49,714.00 20,866,421.14                 FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATES FOR JUICE N.I.B
144 CHI LIMITED MF0559192 32283 PLOT 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE       132.9000                           29,292.00 20,895,713.14                 ERASERS OF VARIOUS DESIGNS AND COMPOSITIONS N.I.B
145 CHI LIMITED MF0559195 32283 PLOT 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE       132.9000                          129,010.00 21,024,723.14                 FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATES IN DRUMS FOR JUICE N.I.B
146 CHIZZY {NIGERIA} LIMITED MF 0797970 RC-93191 NO.8, OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWO 132.9000    26,560.00                         21,051,283.14                 VINACRYL 4025 {16000KGS} - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERI DBL
147 CHIZZY {NIGERIA} LIMITED MF 0797971 RC-93191 NO.8, OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWO 132.9000    37,740.00                         21,089,023.14                 LEAD CHROMATES-DCC 1003 YELLOW {7MT}, DCC 1077 DBL
148 CHIZZY {NIGERIA} LIMITED MF 0797969 RC-93191 NO.8, OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWO 132.9000    47,250.00                         21,136,273.14                 ANTISOL FL 30000 {POLYANTONIC CELLULOSE DBL
149 CHRISTO VENTURES LIMITED MF0526986 93123 160B OKOTA ROAD,CELE BUS STOP OKO 132.9000    383,040.00                       21,519,313.14                 CAUSTIC SODA UBA



150 CHRISTO VENTURES LIMITED MF0526983 93123 160B OKOTA ROAD,CELE BUS STOP OKO 132.9000    103,530.00                       21,622,843.14                 PHOSPHORIC ACID. UBA
151 CHRISTO VENTURES LIMITED MF0526985 93123 160B OKOTA ROAD,CELE BUS STOP OKO 132.9000    32,400.48                         21,655,243.62                 AMMONIA LIQUID. UBA
152 CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0499275 RC10406 PLOT 30, AFRIBANK STREET, VIICTORIA 132.9000    4,048,000.00                    25,703,243.62                 THAILAND RICE CHARTERED
153 CONSTRUMAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651154 36779 KM5,APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, LAG 132.9000    47,348.37                         25,750,591.99                 DIFFERENT CERAMIC STOCK TILES MBC
154 CONSTRUMAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651519 36779 KM5,APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, LAG 132.9000    72,706.01                         25,823,298.00                 FLOOR TILES MBC
155 COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES MF0640483 216991 68A ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA 132.9000    63,721.40                         25,887,019.40                 COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUARANTY
156 COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0727543 RC 88329 34 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 132.9000    137,598.81                       26,024,618.21                 LOUD SPEAKERS & AMPLIFIERS HABIB
157 CROWN TISSUE MILL LIMITED MF 0651876 138814 KM 36,LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY 132.9000    7,450.00                           26,032,068.21                 PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS MBC
158 CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITEMF0734863 390703 81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000    13,714.00                         26,045,782.21                 186,000 REAMS PHOTOCOPY PAPER SIZE A4. INTERCON.
159 CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITEMF0734853 390703 81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000    11,264.00                         26,057,046.21                 336,000 PCS WALL CLOCKS INTERCON.
160 CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITEMF0735035 390703 81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000    8,403.00                           26,065,449.21                 3100 SETS OF RADIO CASSATTE RECORDER INTERCON.
161 DAEWOO AUTOLAND NIGERIA LIMMF0165510 483131 8C CARNAUD METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA 132.9000    122,516.00                       26,187,965.21                 75 UNITS OF FAIRLY USED DAEWOO CARS GUARANTY
162 DAEWOO AUTOLAND NIGERIA LIMMF0735281 483131 8C CARNAUD METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA 132.9000    35,000.00                         26,222,965.21                 2 UNITS OF SSANGYONG VEHICLES GUARANTY
163 DARUTEX NIG LTD MF0640750 249607 63 ENU -OWA STREET,IDUNOTA LAGOS 132.9000    50,925.00                         26,273,890.21                 NEW AUDIO/VIDEO TAPES ALLSTATES
164 DAYAKAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0617365 RC 259068 PLOT 14,OSHODI-APAPA EXPRESSWAY, 132.9000    36,120.00                         26,310,010.21                 10 * 200KVA 11/0,415KV OIL IMMERSED TRANSFORMERSEIB
165 DE UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LT MF0689882 229723 KM 4, IDIROKO ROAD, OTA, OGUN STATE 132.9000    124,917.40                       26,434,927.61                 SEASONING(CHICKEN, TARTRAZINE, GUARGUM) GUARANTY
166 DE UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LTMF0689881 229723 KM 4, IDIROKO ROAD, OTA, OGUN STATE 132.9000    210,185.12                       26,645,112.73                 SEASONING(CHICKEN, TARTRAZINE) GUARANTY
167 DEKIT CONSTRUCTION LTD MF0577720 RC344094 PLT 148B GANA STR. MAITAMA ABUJA 132.9000    285,880.00                       26,930,992.73                 ROADSTAR 1500 MOBILE ASPHALT PLANT PACIFIC
168 Domestic Electronics MF 0737834 RC 35943 Afprint Industrial Estate, Plot 122/132 Apa 132.9000    26,740.92                         26,957,733.65                 A.C Motor Single Phase, Extension Tube, Wall Calender (GCapital
169 DR KISITO OKPERE AA1094908 A2769491 SHELL PET. DEV. CO. 21/22, MARINA, LA 132.9000    9,438.66                           26,967,172.31                 SCHOOL FEES - LOUGHBOROUGH UNIVERSITY , UNITEDFBN
170 ECLIPSE RESOURCES MF0007493 274092 123, OLOJO DRIVE, OJO, LAGOS. 132.9000    17,610.16                         26,984,782.47                 POLISHED GRANITE TILES. EQUITY
171 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1080600 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLAND, L 132.9000    186,770.47                       27,171,552.94                 FEE IN RESPECT OF SPECIALIST TECHNICAL INPUT ANDECO
172 EKHA AGRO FARMS LIMITED MF0735133 86817 36 LADIPO KASUMU STREET OFF ALLEN 132.9000    13,000.00                         27,184,552.94                 469MT OF LYSINE & DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE INTERCON.
173 ELMACK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0636818 RC110250 149, BORNO WAY, EBUTTE-METTA, LAGO 132.9000    66,427.14                         27,250,980.08                 NEW DANFOSS COMPRESSORS ASSURANCE
174 ELPINA ASSOCIATES LTD MF 0702336 RC106680 21 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000    62,976.50                         27,313,956.58                 KELVINATOR COMMERCIAL WASHING MACHINES, LAUNDBL
175 ELPINA ASSOCIATES LTD MF 0702149 RC106680 21 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000    54,561.22                         27,368,517.80                 VARIOUS NEW KELVINATOR TUMBLE DRYERS AND HOODBL
176 ETCO NIG LTD MF0687704 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O 132.9000    4,229.20                           27,372,747.00                 SOUND ATTENUATORS FCMB
177 ETCO NIG LTD MF0614515 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O 132.9000    13,085.99                         27,385,832.99                 GALVANIZED SHEET METAL FCMB
178 ETCO NIG LTD MF0614522 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O 132.9000    7,287.51                           27,393,120.50                 HANGING BRACKETS FCMB
179 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468932 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000    14,363.16                         27,407,483.66                 FLEXIBLE INSULATED DUCT AFRI
180 ETHYLENE PRODUCTS & LUB.LTDMF 0494037 RC 83807 PLOT 2C BLOCK A OSHODI IND. LAYOUT 132.9000    17,860.00                         27,425,343.66                 PLASTIC SCRAP GRINDER EIB
181 EUNISELL LIMITED MF-0701977 RC218607 PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT,VICT 132.9000    96,845.00                         27,522,188.66                 ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL- BO20707 DBL
182 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0702128 1161 6/7, ABIMBOLA WAY, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL 132.9000    213,510.88                       27,735,699.54                 VANDOX CAPSULES - PHARMACEUTICALS FBN
183 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0482937 1161 6/7, ABIMBOLA WAY, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL 132.9000    132,077.93                       27,867,777.47                 AMOVIN TABLETS - 375 MG  -PHARMACEUTICALS FBN
184 FAS AGRO INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF 0675864 83458 15A BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000    247,800.00                       28,115,577.47                 210 M/TONS OF POLYPROPYLENE FBNMB
185 FIRST OLIVE CO.LTD. MF0795863 245217 22, OBOKUN STREET,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.9000    119,700.00                       28,235,277.47                 1310 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS FBN
186 FRACHRISTO NIGERIA LTD MF0532375 RC118474 99 CLIFFORD ROAD ABA-ABIA STATE 132.9000    118,300.00                       28,353,577.47                 1300 OF BAGS FISH HEADS ACB
187 G.G.I INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA L MF0501582 173880 NO. 2, FAITH AVENUE, RUMUOMASI, POR 132.9000    24,213.60                         28,377,791.07                 HTH-CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE, MIN 65% GUARANTY
188 GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0522435 2858 PLOT 78, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, L 132.9000    122,500.00                       28,500,291.07                 75MT ELECTROLYTIC ZINC INGOT - FOR GALVANIZING I FBN
189 GLOBAL SUPER PRODUCTS LIMITMF0691129 RC836567 BLOCK 25, NO.32, ALABA INTERNATIONA 132.9000    28,142.70                         28,528,433.77                 UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES ETB
190 GREAT BRANDS NIGERIA LTD MF0504649 RC393812 KM 23 LEKKI-EPE EXPRESSWAY, IKOTA 132.9000    23,020.00                         28,551,453.77                 PAYMENT FOR DIAPERS (NEW) STB
191 Henry & Henry Ltd M0277324 RC174210 14 Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000    247,719.50                       28,799,173.27                 CKD Bicycle Tires & Tubes Int. Trust
192 I T B NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752956 282658 PLOT 1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, V 132.9000    75,250.33                         28,874,423.60                 CEILING PANELS AND ACCESSORIES MBC
193 I T B NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752953 282658 PLOT 1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, V 132.9000    25,335.02                         28,899,758.62                 SUPPORTS FOR SUSPENDED CEILING MBC
194 IMPERIAL BOND NIG.LTD MF 0635783 RC 234384 BLK 7 SHOP 5 & 6 IST FLOOR AGRIC COK 132.9000    61,533.33                         28,961,291.95                 UNGLAZED CERAMIC FLOOR TILES AND BATH TUBS MAGNUM
195 IMPROJECT LIMITED MF 0617693 RC 357784 354 MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY,YABA,L 132.9000    26,130.00                         28,987,421.95                 WHITE CEMENT GLUE EIB
196 INTER BAU CONSTRUCTION LTD MF0711114 61677 58A, ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA STREET, S 132.9000    78,718.50                         29,066,140.45                 1 USED BLAW KNOX BK 95 , ASPHALT PAVING MACHINEFBN
197 INTERLAND NIC.AUTO PARTS LTDMF0179924 77209 ZONE D,BLK 5,SHOP 19/24 ASPAMDA TR 132.9000    13,959.80                         29,080,100.25                 RUG MAT, BLIND SPOT MIRROR - SPARES FOR MOTOR VFBN
198 INTERLAND NIC.AUTO PARTS LTDMF0179918 77209 ZONE D,BLK 5,SHOP 19/24 ASPAMDA TR 132.9000    7,319.40                           29,087,419.65                 TINTED FILM , DOUBLE WIPER, AUTO MEMO PAD - AUTOFBN
199 INTERLAND NIC.AUTO PARTS LTDMF0179882 77209 ZONE D,BLK 5,SHOP 19/24 ASPAMDA TR 132.9000    6,608.20                           29,094,027.85                 WHEEL COVER - AUTO PARTS ACCESSORIES FBN
200 INTERLAND NIC.AUTO PARTS LTDMF 0179917 77209 ZONE D,BLK 5,SHOP 19/24 ASPAMDA TR 132.9000    23,484.00                         29,117,511.85                 BODY CHROME, ROOF CARRIER , FOG LAMP - AUTO ACFBN
201 INTERLAND NIC.AUTO PARTS LTDMF0179919 77209 ZONE D,BLK 5,SHOP 19/24 ASPAMDA TR 132.9000    13,427.50                         29,130,939.35                 BREAK PAD, AUTO JACK , SIDE MIRROR - SPARES FOR FBN
202 Interworld Product MF 0737818 RC 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate, Plot 122/132 Apa 132.9000    20,221.78                         29,151,161.13                 16" Desk Fan (Goods Are New) Capital
203 Interworld Product MF 0737823 RC 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate, Plot 122/132 Apa 132.9000    28,492.05                         29,179,653.18                 Dry Iron (Goods Are New) Capital
204 IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED AA0977922 325864 GOD GRACE PLAZA, 63, ALLEN AVENUE 132.9000    1,954.56                           29,181,607.74                 EXAMINATION FEES ACCESS
205 JIMBEST AUTO SUPPLY CO LTD MF0681208 RC332070 ZONE A BLK, 8 SHOP 1/20, TRADE FAIR C 132.9000    10,378.00                         29,191,985.74                 NEW ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES CITIZENS
206 JNEW CIRCULATED ENT. LTD MF0686589 389034 ZONE 8, NO 41 AND 60 MAIN MKT. NNEW 132.9000    200,000.00                       29,391,985.74                 ASSORTED FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARANTY
207 JOHNSON WAX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0942591 RC6829 13/14 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUST 132.9000    19,260.00                         29,411,245.74                 ANGOSTURA BARK POWDER ECO
208 K K PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0662028 92068 3RD FLOOR, 15 IDOLUWO STREET, LAGO 132.9000    33,400.00                         29,444,645.74                 WATER FILTER AND CHANGE OVER SWITCH FBNMB
209 Kabad Nigeria Ltd MF 0497830 RC 90069 6 Abeokuta Express Way, Mangoro Bus S 132.9000    20,886.15                         29,465,531.89                 Float Glass Capital
210 KANISHA INVESTMENT LTD MF 0577554 RC330624 6 IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.9000    17,774.00                         29,483,305.89                 NEW GAS COOKERS PACIFIC
211 KGM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0649022 RC118795 PLOT 6, BLOCK A, LIMCA WAY, ISOLO EX 132.9000    91,104.75                         29,574,410.64                 POLYPROPYLENE FOR PLASTIC MANFUACTURING DBL
212 KGM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0793856 RC118795 PLOT 6, BLOCK A, LIMCA WAY, ISOLO EX 132.9000    10,569.00                         29,584,979.64                 VARIOUS PLATFORM SCALE & HEAT SHRINK MACHINESDBL
213 KIRANIL NIG LTD MF0640746 RC227521 SUITE 123,EDO HOUSE,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000    34,995.65                         29,619,975.29                 MOSQUITO COIL MANUFACTURING MACHINES PRUDENT
214 LAWAL COMRADE NIG.LTD. MF 0217087 RC 191764 179 2A,IRON MARKET,ORILE IGANMU, LA 132.9000    40,299.20                         29,660,274.49                 STAINLESS STEEL PIPES TRADE
215 LAWAN MOHAMMED AA1044975 A1986938 BLK 8A FCDA STAFF QTRS WUSE2 CAIR 132.9000    1,896.30                           29,662,170.79                 2ND PART PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES  FOR LAWAN MDBL
216 LOACO LTD MF0536961 RC14229 86, SIMPSON STREET, EBUTE-METTA, LA 132.9000    38,055.53                         29,700,226.32                 SUPERCROWN RECYCLED THINNER CITIZENS
217 LOACO LTD MF0681331 RC14229 86, SIMPSON STREET, EBUTE-METTA, LA 132.9000    64,652.00                         29,764,878.32                 SYNTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION CITIZENS
218 MARYMENT NIG LTD MF 0639020 RC 173206 3A, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMB 132.9000    110,000.00                       29,874,878.32                 IMPORTATION OF NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS FSB
219 MATI & MAY LIMITED MF0725102 RC439506 8, JOEL OGUNNAIKE STREET, IKEJA GRA 132.9000    22,000.00                         29,896,878.32                 ALUMINIUM STRIPS AND ACCESSORIES ASSURANCE
220 MMAB CABLE MANUFACTURING MF0006814 201629 NO. 10 KACHIA ROAD, KADUNA SOUTH, 132.9000    290,124.00                       30,187,002.32                 ELECTRICAL OIL IMMERSED DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMGUARANTY
221 MODERN BUSINESS MACHINES LMF 0234339 RC 49765 21A, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I, LAGO 132.9000    30,097.81                         30,217,100.13                 IMPORTATION OF NEW COMPUTERS FSB
222 MOGABS NIG LTD MF 0514222 RC109261 PLOT 1341NKWERE CRESCENT GARKI II 132.9000    599,561.16                       30,816,661.29                 STATION TRANSFORMER FEEDER AND ACCESSORIES LION
223 MONTIZEN LIMITED MF0611921 248430 23B, OLANREWAJU STREET, OREGUN IK 132.9000    194,435.00                       31,011,096.29                 195X50KG DRUMS REPCO TYPE N FLOUR VITAMIN A EN PLATINUM
224 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0689993 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, LAD 132.9000    101,071.37                       31,112,167.66                 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS- BOPP FILM-PC (HEAT SEEQUITY
225 NAMOH INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTDMF0727354 RC 305526 96 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET LAGOS 132.9000    21,750.00                         31,133,917.66                 AUDIO BLANK TAPES HABIB
226 NANFANG MOTOR NIG. LTD. MF0790251 510226 KM 38, ABEOKUTA/LAGOS EXPRESS WA 132.9000    613,050.00                       31,746,967.66                 BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE  NANFANG AX100 IN CKD COZENITH
227 NASCO HOUSEHOLD PROD. LTD MF0292335 11559 YAKUBU GOWON WAY JOS PLATEAU 132.9000    6,684.33                           31,753,651.99                 SPARE PARTS FOR BELT CONVEYOR FOR IND. USE AFRI
228 NASCO HOUSEHOLD PROD. LTD MF0292339 11559 YAKUBU GOWON WAY JOS PLATEAU 132.9000    14,230.69                         31,767,882.68                 PARTS FOR SOAP UNIT EP6/200 SOAP FEED PUMP AFRI
229 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0606214 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAG 132.9000    109,636.85                       31,877,519.53                 4200 CASES OF MAGGI CHICKEN TABLETS FBN
230 NIBEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0758770 RC72128 16/18, Oyefeso Street, Obanikoro, Lagos 132.9000    60,750.00                         31,938,269.53                 15000KG SO29-025 SORBIC ACID MIN. 99% FIB



231 NICE TOP PAPER INDUSTRIES LT MF0791559 101739 KM 1 ABUJA EXPRESS WAY KADUNNA 132.9000    9,281.00                           31,947,550.53                 PAPER MACHINE & SPARE SPART INTERCON.
232 NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0675622 2461 KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,SANGO 132.9000    17,100.00                         31,964,650.53                 HOLOGRAPHIC SLEEVES UBA
233 NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0675618 2461 KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,SANGO 132.9000    42,840.48                         32,007,491.01                 MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE UBA
234 NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0675621 2461 KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,SANGO 132.9000    8,600.00                           32,016,091.01                 PRINTED ROPP CAPS UBA
235 Nigerian Carton & Pkg Mfg Ltd MF0562466 RC12108 23, Industrial Avenue, Ilupeju, Lagos 132.9000    95,729.14                         32,111,820.15                 Fluting Paper and Unbleached kraftliner Board NAMBL
236 Nigerian Carton & Pkg Mfg Ltd MF0526270 RC12108 23, Industrial Avenue, Ilupeju, Lagos 132.9000    82,500.00                         32,194,320.15                 Unbleached Kaftliner Board in reels NAMBL
237 NIGERPET COMPANY LTD. MF 0600111 505872 20 ELIAS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG 132.9000    1,466,575.55                    33,660,895.70                 3000 METRIC TONS OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH
238 NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMMF0421242 RC353035 10, DUPE OTEGBOLA, INDUSTRIAL WAY, 132.9000    126,700.00                       33,787,595.70                 POLYCABONATE ASSURANCE
239 NIRANKAR INDUSTRIES LTD MF0705719 RC6574 LSDPC HOUSE, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREE 132.9000    4,162.62                           33,791,758.32                 STONEWARE MUGS CITIZENS
240 NUB INTERNATIONAL BANK LTD AA1253330 RC10422 PLOT 554 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA CRE 132.9000    1,050.00                           33,792,808.32                 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEES FOR AFRICAN BANKERS NUB INT'L
241 OBEMBE OLUBUNMI AA1318329 A0483400 PLOT 25 T/AMADI IND. LAYOUT P/HARCO 132.9000    10,000.00                         33,802,808.32                 SCHOOL FEES FOR 2004/05 SESSION AFRI
242 OBIANGELI IFEOMA AA1335056 A2411614 127, CHIME AVENUE, NEW HEAVEN, ENU 132.9000    2,000.00                           33,804,808.32                 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE ACCESS
243 OBIKINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0247600 602346 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA 132.9000    49,468.00                         33,854,276.32                 T.V. ANTENNA, STABILIZER, EMERGENCY LANTERN EQUITY
244 ODOEME VICTOR CHUKWUDI AA1044987 A1648429 BLOCK D ROOM 2 NITEL HOUSING ESTA 132.9000    65.36                                33,854,341.68                 PROCESSING FEE FOR ADMISSION FOR ODOEME V DBL
245 OJEMAI FARMS LTD MF0498812 61958 PLOT 267 TRANS-AMADI IND. LAYOUT PO 132.9000    750,900.00                       34,605,241.68                 3 NEW CAT UNITS MODEL 3512TA GENERATOR SETS FOPLATINUM
246 OK SWEETS COMPANY MF-0717930 RC-066667 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION 132.9000    50,178.00                         34,655,419.68                 40,320KGS GUM BASE CASTILLA DBL
247 OKWEBURG NIGERIA LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC86358 48 OGUNLANA DRIVE, SURULERE, LAGO 132.9000    30,609.50                         34,686,029.18                 GLAMA TRACING PAPER ECO
248 ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY MF0576607 7382 PLOT 204, RUMUOGBA ESTATE, PORT H 132.9000    90,000.00                         34,776,029.18                 PRIME HOT ROLLED STEEL PROFILES: 400 TONS GUARANTY
249 P G H LIMITED MF 0752883 303667 30, APARA ROAD, G R A PHASE 2,PORT- 132.9000    4,416.55                           34,780,445.73                 SPARE PARTS FOR ASTRA HD7 MBC
250 PERIDOT PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0689081 166218 43/49 OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, BTW BOC 132.9000    72,950.00                         34,853,395.73                 POLY PROPYLENE GUARANTY
251 PEUGEOT AUTO.NIG LTD MF0695333 10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM - KULBI ROAD 132.9000    741,240.00                       35,594,635.73                 CKD FOR PEUGEOT VEHINCLE UBN
252 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE  MF 0695MF 0695334 RC 10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KUIBI ROAD KAKUR 132.9000    741,240.00                       36,335,875.73                 CKD FOR PEUGEOT VEHICLES DBL
253 POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0523291 5759 4 OBASA ROAD,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000    42,696.49                         36,378,572.22                 KRAFTLINER BOARD FBN
254 POWERMAX NIGERIA LTD MF0739119 RC497313 9 TURTON STREET, SABO YABA, LAGOS 132.9000    67,520.00                         36,446,092.22                 PAYMENT FOR AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY WATER PUSTB
255 PRIMLAKS GALVANIZING LTD MF0620729 10363 16, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA I 132.9000    385,986.90                       36,832,079.12                 COLD ROLLED STEEL AND ZINC INGOTS ACCESS
256 PROMADAZ INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0660436 234367 1, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA 132.9000    53,481.90                         36,885,561.02                 DISTRIBUTION BOARD, CHANGE OVER SWITCH, GEAR SEQUITY
257 R.X. CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITE BA050/2003200 RC444250 225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL 132.9000    11,969.50                         36,897,530.52                 AZAR PAINTS ECO
258 RELIANCE POWER DRIVE LTD MF0393627 474219 SHOP B4 MULTIPURPOSE SHOPPING CO 132.9000    106,687.13                       37,004,217.65                 NEW PEUGEOT SPARE PARTS PLATINUM
259 SCRIPTURE UNION(NIG) PRESS &MF 0793554 RC91587 OPPOSITE OLD AIRPORT OYO ROAD,  SA 132.9000    47,970.00                         37,052,187.65                 BOOKS :PALLETSIDAILY GUIDE' IN ENGLISH (NEW) DBL
260 SHEARWATER LTD MF0577609 RC504968 23B OLANREWAJU STREET OREGUN LA 132.9000    33,964.00                         37,086,151.65                 16000 CERAMIC TILES PACIFIC
261 SHONGHAI PACKAGING IND.LTD MF 0673671 RC 21772 GROUND FLOOR NCWS HOUSE ,PC 14 132.9000    110,901.00                       37,197,052.65                 AUTOTRON COLOUR PRONTER EQUIPMENT MAGNUM
262 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIGMF0604571 360677 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD, SATE 132.9000    39,700.00                         37,236,752.65                 TITANIUM DIOXIDE-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS UBA
263 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0695406 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000    58,297.60                         37,295,050.25                 GROCERIES- MAYONNAISE ZENITH
264 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0695409 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000    87,170.00                         37,382,220.25                 SUPERMARKET ITEM-  TOMATO PASTE ZENITH
265 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0686345 95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN INDU 132.9000    25,760.00                         37,407,980.25                 ETHYL ACETATE GUARANTY
266 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0705689 RC95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IKEJA 132.9000    53,656.00                         37,461,636.25                 RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY- CYCLO HEXANONE CITIZENS
267 STRIDES ARCOLAB NIGERIA LIMIMF0519271 469390 28, AJASA STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS 132.9000    37,854.00                         37,499,490.25                 STRICORT-100-50 (PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT) ACCESS
268 SUPREME TRADING CO LTD. MF0649322 RC195605 18 ILUPEJU BY-PASS, ILUPEJU, LAGOS S 132.9000    2,378.00                           37,501,868.25                 32,250 PACKETS OF PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS-ANCDBL
269 SUSHIRA LTD MF0633733 RC600206 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.9000    10,471.63                         37,512,339.88                 CANDLES CITIZENS
270 SWORD SWEET CONFEC.LTD. MF 0665256 RC 29243 PLOT 6 OLUBADAN IND.EST.NEW IFE RD 132.9000    127,008.00                       37,639,347.88                 IND MAT. LIQUID GLUCOSE COOP
271 TAF SHEET METAL MGT COMPANMF 0654634 RC 11626 IBESE ROAD, IKORODU LAGOS 132.9000    9,788.00                           37,649,135.88                 IMPORTATION OF SIEVES & MACHINERY SPARE PARTS FIRST ATLAN.
272 TAF SHEET METAL MGT COMPANMF  0654632 RC 11626 IBESE ROAD, IKORODU LAGOS 132.9000    35,700.00                         37,684,835.88                 IMPORTATION OF P.P COPOLYMER FOR PLASTIC MANUFIRST ATLAN.
273 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTION LIMMF0810166 351814 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET V/ISLAND 132.9000    79,096.08                         37,763,931.96                 COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF DESKTOP COINTERCON.
274 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LI AA1380244 RC315814 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA 132.9000    243,143.52                       38,007,075.48                 MICROSOFT LICENSE ASSURANCE
275 THE COOPERS BENLY VENTURESMF0708487 RC29350 3 BISHOP ANYOGU STREET, UWANI ENU 132.9000    7,036.80                           38,014,112.28                 SOCCER BALLS - NEW PRODUCTS CITIZENS
276 THE NIGERIAN MOTORS INDUSTRMF0737732 1561 PLOT 1 BLOCK D AMUWO ODOFIN INDUS 132.9000    22,324.09                         38,036,436.37                 NISSAN DEISEL TRUCKS ZENITH
277 TOWER GALVANISED PRODUCTSMF 0259818 15032 PLOT 9C, INDUSTRIAL AREA KADUNA KA 132.9000    45,950.00                         38,082,386.37                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- TUBE MILL ROLLERS ZENITH
278 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIGERIAMF0531106 RC241553 2 BILLINGSWAY,OFF SECRETARIAT,ALA 132.9000    145,939.11                       38,228,325.48                 USED UNPACKED CATERPILLAR D6HXL DOZER &WHEE CHARTERED
279 TUAREG HOUSE LTD MF0186771 347260 77, AWOLOWO ROAD S.W IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000    30,150.95                         38,258,476.43                 45 96/97 MACK TRACTOR,20 USED TRAILER TANKER,25 PLATINUM
280 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0603720 RC100725 227, APAPA ROAD IGANMU INDUSTRIAL 132.9000    32,760.00                         38,291,236.43                 REFINED SNOW WHITE NAPHTALENE CRYSTALS EIB
281 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0603712 RC100725 227, APAPA ROAD IGANMU INDUSTRIAL 132.9000    23,053.98                         38,314,290.41                 WATER FILTERATION EQUIPMENT EIB
282 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIM MF0666702 75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI,MUSHIN L 132.9000    73,507.50                         38,387,797.91                 LOW DENSITY POLYEPHLENE UBA
283 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIM MF0603378 75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI,MUSHIN L 132.9000    50,000.00                         38,437,797.91                 PETROLEUM JELLY BP SNOW WHITE UBA
284 VXL NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0698877 188543 53,ADESIYAN ST.ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000    27,144.00                         38,464,941.91                 20,680KGS OF LAMINATED SHEETS WEMA
285 WAMCO NIG PLC MF0810004 11330 PLOT 7B ACME RD, IND ESTATE IKEJA 132.9000    518,208.00                       38,983,149.91                 192MT SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER INTERCONT.
286 WEST AFRICAN MILK CO. NIG PLCMF0765782 11330 PLOT 79 ACME ROAD ,OGBA INDUSTRIA 132.9000    38,176.00                         39,021,325.91                 16MT OF BUTTER MILK POWDER ZENITH
287 WESTCOAST PAPER COMPANY LMF0492236 RC502555 C22, ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA SHOPPING 132.9000    16,442.50                         39,037,768.41                 PRINTING PAPERS ASSURANCE
288 WHITEX INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0665473 RC 39175 2A, OBOKUN STR. OFF COKER RD.ILUPE 132.9000    24,948.00                         39,062,716.41                 IND. CHEM. (RESIN E 560) COOP
289 WONS ENGR CO LTD MF0709349 RC193267 ZONE 3, 47 NWAGBALA EST. NNEWI AN. 132.9000    483,670.00                       39,546,386.41                 FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS
290 ZENITH CONSTRUCTION LTD MF0534853 RC164408 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA IKEJA LA 132.9000    26,600.00                         39,572,986.41                 COMPRESSOR AND COMPRESSOR OIL CITIZENS
291 ADEBOWALE ELECT IND LTD MF0942192 6138 150 IKORODU ROAD ONIPANU IKORODU 132.8900    21,668.00                         39,594,654.41                 ELECTRIC FAN PARTS- 2800 SETS OF NEW BLADES ZENITH
292 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF-0793756 RC395473 2 DAKAR ROAD,APAPA ,LAGOS STATE 132.8900    18,033.60                         39,612,688.01                 REFRACTORY BRICKS DBL
293 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF-0701369 RC395473 2 DAKAR ROAD,APAPA ,LAGOS STATE 132.8900    608,528.60                       40,221,216.61                 PRIME STEEL BILLETS DBL
294 ALUMINIUM CITY LIMITED MF0450601 280232 1-2 ALHAJI ADEJUMO AVE. OSHODI EXP 132.8900    17,000.00                         40,238,216.61                 IMPORTATION OF MATERIALS FOR BUILDING INDUSTRYMIBL
295 AMIOUN STEEL LTD. MF 0520038 RC470203 3-4,ADEBAYO CRESCENT,OKOTA,LAGOS 132.8900    133,702.00                       40,371,918.61                 MACHINES AND EQUIPMENT FOR WIRE DRAWING MACHOMEGA
296 ASHTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0519949 RC488248 47-57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS,LAGOS. 132.8900    15,158.00                         40,387,076.61                 7,588PCS OF ELECTRICAL ITEMS (KIT KAT FUSE OF 63AOMEGA
297 BOND BANK LIMITED AA0825941 RC460003 3 AKIN ADESOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.8900    11,691.03                         40,398,767.64                 PAYMENT FOR SERVICE CHARGES - SWIFT BOND
298 Chellarams Plc MF 0798262 RC 639 No. 2 Goriola Street, Victoria Island, Lago 132.8900    73,680.00                         40,472,447.64                 Glycerine (Raw Materials) Capital
299 Chellarams Plc MF 0760521 RC 639 No. 2 Goriola Street, Victoria Island, Lago 132.8900    48,837.60                         40,521,285.24                 HTH Hypochlorite (Raw Materials) Capital
300 Chellarams Plc MF 0760518 RC 639 No. 2 Goriola Street, Victoria Island, Lago 132.8900    180,000.00                       40,701,285.24                 Toluene Di Isocyanate (Raw Materials) Capital
301 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0674746 RC 639 2 GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.8900    45,414.00                         40,746,699.24                 CETYL ALCOHOL (CHEMICALS) INDO
302 CHELLCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0499931 26195 PLOT A1 & E2 KUDENDA INDUSTIRAL ES 132.8900    152,244.00                       40,898,943.24                 SPINNING MACHINE (TEXTILE MACHINERY RE-CONDITIOGUARANTY
303 CHINA EXPORT PROMOTION CO. MF 0752298 94738 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGO 132.8900    39,651.00                         40,938,594.24                 CARTONS OF CERAMIC TILES MBC
304 CHINA EXPORT PROMOTION CO. MF 0752655 94738 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGO 132.8900    146,917.00                       41,085,511.24                 WOODFREE WHITE PAPER MBC
305 EMEL ENT LTD MF0752658 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUM 132.8900    51,608.00                         41,137,119.24                 VACUUM FLASKS DBL
306 EMEL ENT LTD MF0752261 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUM 132.8900    46,458.00                         41,183,577.24                 FLASH LIGHTS DBL
307 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752142 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGO 132.8900    238,286.00                       41,421,863.24                 CANDLES MBC
308 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651705 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGO 132.8900    11,730.00                         41,433,593.24                 PORCELAIN DINNER SETS MBC
309 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752296 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGO 132.8900    53,753.00                         41,487,346.24                 VACUUM FLASKS MBC
310 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752132 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGO 132.8900    7,885.00                           41,495,231.24                 GLASS GLOBES MBC
311 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752260 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGO 132.8900    7,849.00                           41,503,080.24                 CROCKERY SETS MBC



312 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752127 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGO 132.8900    19,796.00                         41,522,876.24                 STONEWARE DINNER SETS MBC
313 FATA TANNING EXPORT PROCESMF0683405 356997 PLOT 53, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTAT 132.8900    529.84                              41,523,406.08                 CHEMICALS AND EQUIPMENTS FOR TANNING INDUSTRYNBM
314 HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUT MF 0752057 373752 PLOT 1682, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,V 132.8900    215,558.67                       41,738,964.75                 HEWLETT PACKARD MONITORS AND KEYBOARDS MBC
315 HON. ABIRI KATE AA1056003 A1441430 D37, GOVT. HOUSING ESTATE OPOLO YE 132.8900    3,465.00                           41,742,429.75                 SCHOOL FEES NBM
316 INDO-NIGERIA BANK LIMITED AA1099926 RC 43350 42 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET VICTOR 132.8900    2,357.34                           41,744,787.09                 REMMITTANCE OF GUARANTEE COMMISSION INDO
317 INTERNATIONAL PRINTING PRES MF0612682 200313 45/51, ALAHUN OZUMBA STREETKIRIKIR 132.8900    11,184.00                         41,755,971.09                 WHITELINED CHIPBOARD GREYBACK NBM
318 ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0488730 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS.       132.8900                          786,112.99 42,542,084.08                 COLD ROLLED SHEETS N.I.B
319 JAMES WALLACE & CO LTD MF 0641035 192150 7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND ESTAT 132.8900    104,000.00                       42,646,084.08                 400MT OF CORN FLOUR ZENITH
320 JMG LTD MF0581676 RC327468 PLOT 1393 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/I 132.8900    103,366.00                       42,749,450.08                 16 NEW MASSEY FERGUSON DIESEL GENERATING SETSOMEGA
321 KOTEC INDUSTRIES .CO. NIG. LIMMF0735462 396161 ZONE 12 NO 1 AND 2 NKWO NNEWI ANAM 132.8900    250,000.00                       42,999,450.08                 USED MOTORCYCLE INTERCONT.
322 LAWNICK PHOTO LTD MF0581186 RC202888 60 AROLOLA STREET LAGOS,LAGOS. 132.8900    103,456.00                       43,102,906.08                 4506 PCS OF PHOTOGRAPHIC PAPERS. OMEGA
323 MATROC CHEMICALS AND ALLIE MF0683919 250144 1, OKIGWE ROAD ABA 132.8900    1,574.14                           43,104,480.22                 MOLDA 3 NORMAL NBM
324 MEDITARION NIGERIA LIMITED MF0758733 RC87736 52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA 132.8900    214,093.68                       43,318,573.90                 MRF TYRES CHARTERED
325 MEDREICH NIG LTD MF0650565 RC280875 8B, FABAC CLOSE OFF LIGALI AYORIND 132.8900    77,240.00                         43,395,813.90                 CYPLOX TABS, MALAFIN TABS, MAMAGOLD DBL
326 MEDREICH NIG LTD MF0644416 RC280875 8B, FABAC CLOSE OFF LIGALI AYORIND 132.8900    227,754.00                       43,623,567.90                 MALAREICH, CYPLOX, REICHLOX CAPS DBL
327 Midway Ventures Limited MF0696632 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lago 132.8900    127,598.21                       43,751,166.11                 Artificial Resins LD Film BF 511 NAMBL
328 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707875 78434  21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.8900    3,000.00                           43,754,166.11                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- INJECTION MOULDING MACH ZENITH
329 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0696618 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.8900    40,480.37                         43,794,646.48                 RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESIN - PPCP M1700 ZENITH
330 MOUKA LIMITED MF0581495 RC209244 PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA INDU 132.8900    426,580.00                       44,221,226.48                 1000M/TONS OF NON-ALLOY STEEL. OMEGA
331 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0701783 RC-134615 159/161 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8900    27,000.00                         44,248,226.48                 36MT METHYLENE CHLORIDE FOR PLASTIC DBL
332 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0701782 RC-134615 159/161 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8900    83,740.00                         44,331,966.48                 MT.CHEMICALS FOR MANUFACTURE OF FOAM.(METHYLDBL
333 Nexans Kabel Metal Nigeria Plc MF0268081 RC4816 28, Henry Carr Street, Ikeja Ind. Estate, Ike 132.8900    28,173.00                         44,360,139.48                 Cable Making Machine NAMBL
334 NIGER SANITARY LTD MF 0546959 3443 1 DAMSON ST.OGBA IND. SCHEME,IKEJ 132.8900    0.80                                  44,360,140.28                 SHORTFALL REGENT 
335 NORTHERN NIGERIA FLOUR MILLMF0336912 9409 15, MAIMALARI ROAD, BOMPAI INDUSTR 132.8900    999,999.95                       45,360,140.23                 4689.144MT OF U.S.NO2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT GUARANTY
336 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711750 27148 24, TALABI STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900    97,552.00                         45,457,692.23                 BUTYL ACRYLATE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
337 NYCIL LIMITED MF 0711557 RC 27148 24, TALABI STREET, IKEJA - LAGOS STA 132.8900    136,512.00                       45,594,204.23                 BUTYL ACRYLATE BEING RAW MATERIALS DBL
338 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711749 27149 24 TALABI STR. OFF ADENIYI JONES AV. 132.8900    24,248.73                         45,618,452.96                 ACRYLAMIDE CRYSTAL 98% AFRI 
339 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711748 27148 24 TALABI STR. OFF ADENIYI JONES AV. 132.8900    46,663.05                         45,665,116.01                 VEOVA-10 AFRI
340 OMKAR RESOURCES LTD MF0559029 496334 15, MANDILAS HOUSING EST. BENIN SAP 132.8900    300,000.00                       45,965,116.01                 FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST
341 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) MF0743663 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1,       132.8900                           71,832.00 46,036,948.01                 CAUSTIC SODA PEARL N.I.B
342 PERPETUAL INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0658811 470083 8, ITAPEJU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.8900    16,227.00                         46,053,175.01                 BALLETS- ELECTRICAL FAN SPARES ZENITH
343 RANONA LTD. MF0742932 256515 7A CREEK RD,  APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8900    35,625.00                         46,088,800.01                 BLUE BOAT INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER ZENITH
344 RANONA LTD. MF0742933 256515 7A CREEK RD,  APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8900    44,500.00                         46,133,300.01                 CHOCOLATE FLAVOURED MILK POWDER ZENITH
345 RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0517833 177129 32B, LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, IKEJA 132.8900    31,500.00                         46,164,800.01                 ACETYL SALICYLIC ACID FOR PHARMACEUTICAL PRODMBC
346 Rhodia Nigeria Limited MF0317326 RC177129 32B, Ladipo Oluwole Avenue, Ind. Estate, 132.8900    26,000.00                         46,190,800.01                 Titanium Dioxide (Raw Material) NAMBL
347 RIGIDPAK CONTAINERS LIMITED MF0688906 26094 PLOTS 1-3 OLD JOS ROAD, ZARIA, KADU 132.8900    51,605.52                         46,242,405.53                 SEMI CHEMICAL FLUTING PAPER (PRINCIPAL RAW MATGUARANTY
348 ROMARONG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0612169 318663 311, WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900    62,950.00                         46,305,355.53                 SELF ADHESIVE TAPE / FORGING /DIE STAMPING MACHNBM
349 S.T.K. INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMMF 0701252 RC 261773 8, OFFIN CANAL APONGBON LAGOS 132.8900    49,381.92                         46,354,737.45                 500 GRAM MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS/FLAVOURING SUFIDELITY
350 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0590778 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA 132.8900    120,842.00                       46,475,579.45                 ALTERNATORS WITH CIRCUIT BREAKERS DBL
351 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0551843 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA 132.8900    86,967.00                         46,562,546.45                 COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
352 Saturn Frozen Foods MF 0362776 RC 462310 71 Trans-Amadi Ind. Layout, Port Harcour 132.8900    250,000.00                       46,812,546.45                 Frozen Horse Mackrel (Frozen Fish) Capital
353 Somotex Nigeria Ltd MF 0690658 RC 308383 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojot 132.8900    126,677.71                       46,939,224.16                 LG Refregerators (Goods Are New) Capital
354 SONA BREW.PLC MF0724819 22949 KM 40 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD 132.8900    16,350.61                         46,955,574.77                 BOTTLE FILLER-SPARE PARTS UBN
355 Sonnex Packaging MF 0559557 RC 380220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojot 132.8900    131,907.30                       47,087,482.07                 Pet Resins (Raw Materials) Capital
356 SUNFLAG (NIG) LIMITED MF0737322 2651 PLOT 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTAT 132.8900    15,082.20                         47,102,564.27                 ROLLS OF CLEAR FILM , INK JET CARTRIDGES - SPARE FBN
357 SUNFLAG NIGERIA LTD. MF0666169 2651 PLOT 37/39, IGANMU IND. AREA IGANMU 132.8900    9,677.28                           47,112,241.55                 SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY - NEEDLE, TENZENITH
358 UCIKO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0683829 93944 47, ST MICHAEL ROAD ABA 132.8900    207,480.00                       47,319,721.55                 MOLDA 3 NORMAL NBM
359 VALUE CONCERNS LTD MF0690662 431153 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900    51,248.00                         47,370,969.55                 PLASTER OF PARIS AND BINDER GUARANTY
360 VEE NETWORKS  LTD. MF0770635 398557 PLOT 1678, OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, 132.8900    78,816.00                         47,449,785.55                 RECTIFIER MODULE - GSM SWITCHING EQUIPMENT FBN
361 VISCHEM LTD MF0714165 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA 132.8900    51,125.00                         47,500,910.55                 FISH MEALS DBL
362 VISCHEM LTD MF0797224 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA 132.8900    31,500.00                         47,532,410.55                 PARAFFIN WAX COSMETIC GRADE DBL
363 VISCHEM LTD MF0714002 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA 132.8900    23,820.00                         47,556,230.55                 STEARIC ACID DBL
364 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMEMF0675270 1858 1 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA 132.8900    39,469.00                         47,595,699.55                 CEMENT MANUFACTURING-SPARE PARTS UBN
365 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING COMMF0612697 164542 37, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8900    35,280.00                         47,630,979.55                 AJINOMOTO MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE NBM
366 A & P FOODS LTD MF0457234 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA 132.8800    2,900.00                           47,633,879.55                 CONFECTIONARY MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENTS DBL
367 ABIDOK INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0622394 RC137117 SUITE294, BLKA2-9 SURA SHOPPING CO 132.8800    44,930.62                         47,678,810.17                 HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES- GAS COOKERS CHARTERED
368 AIRFLOW ENGINEERING WORKS MF0634402 RC69949 25/27, Aro Road, Agbado Road, Off Iju Ro 132.8800    521.64                              47,679,331.81                 SHORTFALL ON LETTERS OF CREDIT NO. FIB/10053/2004FIB
369 AKRON (NIGERIA) LIMITED. M0294357 5656 86A, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA - LAGOS.       132.8800                          134,800.00 47,814,131.81                 MILK POWDER N.I.B
370 ANIMAL CARE SERV.KON.NIG LTDMF0682101 37460 8 ADAMO KABIAWU STREET ORILE 132.8800    88,888.43                         47,903,020.24                 VETERINARY MEDICAMENT UBN
371 AOKO OLUWATOSIN AA0816544 A1814895 36, JOSEPH HARRISON STREET, ONIKE,I 132.8800    6,000.00                           47,909,020.24                 SCHOOL FEES EIB
372 ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0727628 RC 130676 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8800    252,300.00                       48,161,320.24                 LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE HABIB
373 ASTRAL WATERS LTD. MF0553376 361171 58 AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, SURULERE L 132.8800    29,413.96                         48,190,734.20                 5-GALLON PC BOTTLE  (2 X 40FT) ZENITH
374 ATLANTIC CARPETS (NIG.) LTD MF0642211 29939 KM 8, NEW IWO ROAD, OLODO, IBADAN. 132.8800    33,641.33                         48,224,375.53                 RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPET MAKING- 100% POLYPRO ZENITH
375 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF-0717501 RC-92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT OFF FATAI A 132.8800    63,264.00                         48,287,639.53                 RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURE OF SYNTHETIC PRDBL
376 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731018 491399 12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORI 132.8800    300,000.00                       48,587,639.53                 2325 M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH (BLUE WHITING) PACKEDFBNMB
377 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0607793 RC4151 3, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, 132.8800    71,544.42                         48,659,183.95                 FOOD INDUSTRY SPARE PARTS,SOLENOID VALVE ASS CHARTERED
378 CHI LIMITED MF0559196 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJA 132.8800    47,646.03                         48,706,829.98                 RAW MATERIAL- FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATES (APPLE)ZENITH
379 CHI LIMITED MF0559191 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJA 132.8800    244,994.33                       48,951,824.31                 PACKAGING MATERIAL- TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC ZENITH
380 CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0597140 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JU 132.8800    132,000.00                       49,083,824.31                 RAW MATERIAL- TITANIUM DIOXIDE TR (60MT) ZENITH
381 COLEMAN TECHNICAL IND. LIMIT MF0674905 RC 15410 149/151 IDIMU ROAD IKOTUN LAGOS 132.8800    86,517.38                         49,170,341.69                 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS) INDO
382 COMRADE CYCLE CO. LTD MF0492476 28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE, LA 132.8800    44,870.40                         49,215,212.09                 COMPLETE BICYCLE M-10 22 INCH GENTS BLACK COLOBROAD
383 CROWNSTAR COMM. INVEST LTDMF0696670 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8800    33,274.81                         49,248,486.90                 AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATORS ZENITH
384 CROWNSTAR COMM. INVEST LTDMF0696666 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8800    59,135.21                         49,307,622.11                 ELECTRONICS- RADIO CASSETTE PLAYER ZENITH
385 DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0508063 213410 5 OLOROGUN STREET IDUMOTA  LAGOS 132.8800    72,450.00                         49,380,072.11                 PHARMACEUTICALS- VIKACIL ZENITH
386 DEMCO MOTORS LIMITED MF0940880 72300 103 DOCEMO STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.8800    8,680.00                           49,388,752.11                 500SETS OF MOTOR BRAKE PADS FOR AUTOMOBILE  ( ZENITH
387 DEMCO MOTORS LIMITED MF0940878 72300 103 DOCEMO STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.8800    16,743.00                         49,405,495.11                 900 SETS OF BRAKE DISK PADS FOR AUTOMOBILES ZENITH
388 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0294943 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMO 132.8800    30,889.36                         49,436,384.47                 WALL CLOCKS ZENITH
389 DIRECT ON PC LTD AA-0792071 RC-349178 PLOT B, BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL 132.8800    84,500.24                         49,520,884.71                 PAYMENT OF BANDWIDTH CHARGES FOR JANUARY 200DBL
390 DR R A SOULE AA 0816543 A0244673 PLOT 48 HAROLD SHODIPO CRESCENT G 132.8800    8,200.00                           49,529,084.71                 TUITION FEES EIB
391 DUNLOP NIG PLC MF0628260 2736 234 M/MOHAMMED WAY YABA LAGOS 132.8800    215,610.00                       49,744,694.71                 NYLON FIBRE DIPPED &  N2 STEEKORD STRANDED WIRUBN
392 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668216 RC2736 3, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800    52,760.00                         49,797,454.71                 43,000KILOS OF TYRE TRIANGLE 0.96MM DIAMETER TO CHARTERED



393 EASY- MANIA ENTERPRISES MF0765421 009357 3/5  DISU  STREET, OFF  LADIPO  ROAD, 132.8800    26,320.00                         49,823,774.71                 WHITE STICKER PAPER 80GSM HOTMELT ADHESIVE SIZZENITH
394 ELECTROMECH TRADING CONCE MF0566864 495759 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800    23,289.05                         49,847,063.76                 ELECTROPLATING CHEMICALS , EQUIPMENTS, POLISHI GUARANTY
395 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS CO. LTMF 0824923 RC 121777 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PO 132.8800    21,070.61                         49,868,134.37                 IMPORTATION OF SPECIAL TOOLS FOR OVERHAULING FSB
396 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0949953 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800    29,225.00                         49,897,359.37                 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (TIXOGEL)GUARANTY
397 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0949951 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800    96,510.00                         49,993,869.37                 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (EPOXY REGUARANTY
398 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0786446 40767 200,AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800    65,585.00                         50,059,454.37                 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRLY (COATEDGUARANTY
399 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0688813 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800    55,700.00                         50,115,154.37                 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY (TURBOMIL GUARANTY
400 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690937 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800    40,142.00                         50,155,296.37                 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY (VINNOLIT PGUARANTY
401 EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0789402 61894 PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD 132.8800    11,388.60                         50,166,684.97                 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL - SORBITOL SOLUT ZENITH
402 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS  MF 0526216 20344 BLOCK XI PLOT 3 - 10 OTA INDUSTRIAL E 132.8800    118,568.21                       50,285,253.18                 ELECTRIC POWER TRANSFORMERS ,CUBICLES CABLESZENITH
403 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS AA1227779 20344 BLOCK XI PLOT 3 - 10 OTA INDUSTRIAL E 132.8800    243,682.30                       50,528,935.48                 PAYMENT FOR DIVIDEND ZENITH
404 FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITMF0771757 83472 14, ADEMOLA STREET S.W IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800    1,820,000.00                    52,348,935.48                 7,000M.T NITROGEN FERTILIZERS FBN
405 FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0790366 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGO 132.8800    388,749.00                       52,737,684.48                 ELECTRONICS- VIDEO CASSETTE PLAYER ZENITH
406 G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0941326 166397 47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLA 132.8800    12,666.00                         52,750,350.48                 ELECTRIC  COOKING STOVE (HOT PLATE) ZENITH
407 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0488259 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU,       132.8800                           18,224.00 52,768,574.48                 AMOXIL CAPS N.I.B
408 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0741474 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS       132.8800                           70,249.06 52,838,823.54                 AUGMENTIN SYRUP N.I.B
409 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0459041 RC 427122      HAANSBRO NIG LTD 239C KOFO ABAYO 132.8800    86,950.00                         52,925,773.54                 IMPORTATION OF LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENFCMB
410 HAGEN & COMPANY LTD MF0751444 343964 33, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800    93,667.45                         53,019,440.99                 GREY POLISHED PORCELIN TILES ZENITH
411 HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTDMF0655569 106434 13 ONIRU STREET  APAPA LAGOS 132.8800    47.21                                53,019,488.20                 PET FOOD(SHORTFALL) ZENITH
412 HAMBAK NIGERIA LTD MF 0942769 111194 24 TOKUNBO ST. OFF BAMGBOSE ST. LA 132.8800    67,405.00                         53,086,893.20                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- NEW CULLATOR LIFT ZENITH
413 HANN IMPEX MF 0601517 127677 1, RAB CLOSE, OFF RING ROAD, IBADAN 132.8800    344,696.00                       53,431,589.20                 RAW MATERIAL- ARTICIAL RESINS(ST 318 LLDPE BLOWZENITH
414 HENRY TINNER GLASS NIGERIA LMF0765566 02554 70 OYEMEKUN STREET OFF COLLEGE R 132.8800    46,650.00                         53,478,239.20                 BRIGHT  FOIL 10MX0.45M, CONTINENTAL  FOIL  150MX0.ZENITH
415 IKOSI VENTURES LTD. MF0794892 73399 32, ABA JOHNSON CRESCENT, IKEJA,LA 132.8800    30,741.32                         53,508,980.52                 PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS ZENITH
416 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF-0691266 RC44960 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.8800    140,470.00                       53,649,450.52                 NEW PIRELLI TYRES DBL
417 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0800641 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800    5,820.00                           53,655,270.52                 BOLTS & FITTINGS ZENITH
418 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0800691 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800    8,400.00                           53,663,670.52                 HANDLES ZENITH
419 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0800644 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800    8,700.00                           53,672,370.52                 WOODSCREWS ZENITH
420 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0800690 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800    30,560.00                         53,702,930.52                 REFRIGERANT ZENITH
421 ISIAKA ABDULGANIYU AA 0909953 A 2865946A 37, GIWA STREET, FADEYI, LAGOS 132.8800    2,000.00                           53,704,930.52                 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
422 JIN XING TRADE LTD MF0695011 457516 GREAT NIG HOUSE, 13TH FLOOR MARIN 132.8800    12,425.00                         53,717,355.52                 SUNGLASSES ZENITH
423 JMS NIGERIA LTD. MF0764760 367615 239 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/ISLAND L 132.8800    63,300.00                         53,780,655.52                 FISH MEAL ZENITH
424 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0660414 177134 PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGU 132.8800    230,480.00                       54,011,135.52                 RAW MATERIAL- POLYPROPYLENE / PP H7400 EQUITY
425 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0940183 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGO 132.8800    57,912.00                         54,069,047.52                 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- GRINDING MILL WITH PRI ZENITH
426 JUHEL NIG. LTD. MF0598072 104648 1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGO 132.8800    39,200.00                         54,108,247.52                 PARACETAMOL BP -PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALZENITH
427 JULIUS BERGER NIGERIA PLC MF 0750567 6852 BERGER JUNCTION UTAKO DISTRICT AB 132.8800    169,486.31                       54,277,733.83                 EXPLOSIVE & BLASTING MAERIAL FOR THE CONSTRUCZENITH
428 KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF0749713 36887 12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800    12,350.00                         54,290,083.83                 GOOD MORNING OATS ZENITH
429 KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF 0765138 36887 12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800    856,070.40                       55,146,154.23                 12480 25KG BAGS DANO POWDER MILK ZENITH
430 KOTCO POWER INDUSTRIES LIMI MF 0459533 441275 PLOT 102,ISHERI ROAD OJODU IKEJA LA 132.8800    57,600.00                         55,203,754.23                 1UNIT OF 7.5MVA 33/11 KV POWER TRANSFORMER WEMA
431 KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF 0642355 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISS 132.8800    41,636.74                         55,245,390.97                 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVER ZENITH
432 KWARA CHEMICAL COMPANY LIMMF0177591 284345 3, OKO ERIN ROAD, ILORIN, KWARA STA 132.8800    71,410.00                         55,316,800.97                 PHARMACETICAL RAW MATERIALS- ASCORBIC ACID, F EQUITY
433 LAWII NIG. LTD . MF0940874 89145 66 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGO 132.8800    32,900.00                         55,349,700.97                 RAW MATERIALS-  WHITE PRINTING BOARDS IN SHEETSZENITH
434 LEADBANK PLC AA1368880 RC126564 1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, V/ISLA 132.8800    39,767.00                         55,389,467.97                 SWIFT ANNUAL DECALOG MAINTAINANCE FEE LEAD
435 LOUIS CARTER IND. LTD MF 0303908 RC 131114 14, WESTERN AVWNUE, ALAKA, LAGOS 132.8800    163,100.00                       55,552,567.97                 IMPORTATION OF 520 CASES UNMANUFACTURED LEAFFSB
436 LUBCON LIMITED MF 0796519 RC 170021 295A SURULERE WAY, DOLPHIN ESTATE 132.8800    916,500.00                       56,469,067.97                 RAW MATERIALS BRIGHT STOCKS BS 150 GUARDIAN
437 LUBCON LIMITED MF 0796509 RC 170021 295A SURULERE WAY, DOLPHIN ESTATE 132.8800    3,843,000.00                    60,312,067.97                 RAW MATERIALS SOLVENT NEUTRAL SN 500 GUARDIAN
438 MAHASHIV KRIPA LIMITED MF0529912 RC346519 ANNEX, EBANI HOUSE, 149/153 BROAD S 132.8800    14,293.42                         60,326,361.39                 STONEWARE DINNER PLATES ETB
439 MAY & BAKER PLC MF 0794818 558 3/5  SAPARA  STREET, IKEJA IND ESTAT 132.8800    89,970.00                         60,416,331.39                 PHARMACEUTICALS- CHLOROQUIN SULPHATE B.P ZENITH
440 METALUM LTD M 0277121 17800 BLOCK D, PLOT 5,  WEMPCO ROAD OGB 132.8800    104,234.67                       60,520,566.06                 IMPORTATION OF BRAND NEW GENERATORS WITH PERUBNMB
441 MINL LIMITED . MF 0751201 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUST 132.8800    201,405.20                       60,721,971.26                 GALVANISED IRON SHEETS ZENITH
442 MOBIL OIL NIGERIA PLC MF0794982 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLA 132.8800    5,825.78                           60,727,797.04                 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- CANOPY FASCIA ZENITH
443 MOBILE ENGINEERING LTD MF0940453 484004 321A AKIN OGUNLEWE STREET, OFF LIG 132.8800    31,951.28                         60,759,748.32                 DECORATIVE PAINT ZENITH
444 NICE WAY INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0594378 456401 241, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA 132.8800    18,880.00                         60,778,628.32                 EVA TROLLEY SUITCASE ZENITH
445 NIGERIA NATIONAL PETROLEUM MF0379271 F 1977 CAP 320 NNPC TOWERS, HERBERT MACAULAY W 132.8800    96,933.00                         60,875,561.32                 PHILADELPHIA GEAR MODEL 10HS PER DRAWING 03051ACCESS
446 NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIO MF 0617489 RC11515 31/37, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,OS 132.8800    20,400.66                         60,895,961.98                 EXTRUSION DIE IN H13 STEEL HEAT TREATED EIB
447 NIGERIAN ROPES PLC MF0245741 2113 66/68 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LA 132.8800    38,315.31                         60,934,277.29                 NYLON & POLYPROPYLENE ROPE ZENITH
448 NIGERITE LTD MF0169683 1894 41 OBA AKRAN AVE ,IKEJA 132.8800    127,377.33                       61,061,654.62                 RAW MATERIALS, CONSUMABLES,EQUIPMENT & ACCESALLSTATES
449 NISHRAJ NIG LTD MF0802016 RC221083 9,KARIMU KOTUN STREET,OYADIRAN ES 132.8800    27,960.00                         61,089,614.62                 PVC SELF ADHESIVE TAPE PRUDENT
450 O.G. CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0378086 RC63849 25, NEW MKT ROAD, NNEWI AN STATE 132.8800    123,499.30                       61,213,113.92                 NEW MOTOR/MOTORCYCLE SPAREPARTS CITIZENS
451 OBIOZO-ABUTU CHRISTIE AA 0909957 A 0532203 14, TOKUNBO OMISORE STREET, LEKKI, 132.8800    2,000.00                           61,215,113.92                 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
452 OK PEN, MF0790537 941670 7 A ILASAMAJE SCHEME ITIRE JUCTION 132.8800    17,327.97                         61,232,441.89                 1500KG OF WRITING INK FOR PEN MANUFACTURING- 12ZENITH
453 OK SWEET, MF0790538 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION 132.8800    50,178.00                         61,282,619.89                 RAW MATERIAL- 40320KG OF GUM BASE CASTILLA ZENITH
454 OMNIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0731779 RC32266 8, ADEYANJU DANIEL STREET, APAPA, L 132.8800    35,887.96                         61,318,507.85                 CONCRETE MIXER,BASE METAL FITTINGS,RUBBER GA CHARTERED
455 PAPERLAND IND LTD MF0587887 467956 PLOT  7 BEDEJO K . MATORI 132.8800    123,163.70                       61,441,671.55                 PAPER BOARD FOR PRINTING ALLSTATES
456 PARAS (NIG) LIMITED MF0634310 RC140187 53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos Island, La 132.8800    9,605.00                           61,451,276.55                 INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE, INDUSTRIAL OVERLOCKFIB
457 PARAS (NIG) LIMITED MF0177593 RC140187 53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos Island, La 132.8800    7,975.00                           61,459,251.55                 INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE, INDUSTRIAL OVERLOCKFIB
458 PERPETUAL INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0318119 470083 8, ITAPEJU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.8800    20,979.00                         61,480,230.55                 ELECTRIC FAN PARTS-CHOKES & BALLETS ZENITH
459 PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF 0643535 44076 4 HINDERER ROAD, APAPA GRA, APAPA 132.8800    14,067.38                         61,494,297.93                 ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS ZENITH
460 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL CO. LTDMF0824191 11306 80 TRANS AMADI PORT HARCOURT RIVE 132.8800    35,362.50                         61,529,660.43                 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- 150 M/T  SODIUM SULPHA ZENITH
461 ROFICO LIMITED MF 0514844 RC 457447 PLOT 8 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, IKEJA LA 132.8800    200,000.00                       61,729,660.43                 INFANT MILK MAGNUM
462 ROYAL CERAMICS LIMITED MF0654483 202592 14, ADEMOLA STREET S.W IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800    8,300.00                           61,737,960.43                 GLASS FIBRE TUBE FBN
463 ROYAL CERAMICS LIMITED MF0654497 202592 14, ADEMOLA STREET S.W IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800    8,535.00                           61,746,495.43                 ULTRA COOLANT FBN
464 SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0695842 168326 3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHO 132.8800    35,365.07                         61,781,860.50                 RAW MATERIAL- POLYETHYLENE ZENITH
465 SILKROAD LIMITED MF0696924 486274 64, TOYIN STREET, IKEJA PALACE HOTE 132.8800    14,150.00                         61,796,010.50                 SYNTHETIC FIBRE-RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
466 SOCIETE BANCAIRE NIG.LTD AA 1410674 RC 158199 PLOT 1683,SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,V 132.8800    579.00                              61,796,589.50                 Being payment for Equant IP VPN-(Recurring charges) covSOCBAN
467 SOCOMEX NIGERIA LTD MF0553496 363119 3 / 4, ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, O 132.8800    68,944.00                         61,865,533.50                 PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS- TANZOL, MAGNAVIT ZENITH
468 STARCOMMS LIMITED AA 0987251 RC  276160 PLOT 1261,BISHOP KALE CLOSE,V/I 132.8800    3,372,240.00                    65,237,773.50                 Being loan repayment plus interest SOCBAN
469 STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0475455 RC  276160 PLOT 1261,BISHOP KALE CLOSE,V/I 132.8800    2,024,999.10                    67,262,772.60                 Importation of wireless transmission & telephony equipmeSOCBAN
470 STARNET LTD AA1076838 RC346400 20-NORTH AVENUE, APAPA LAGOS 132.8800    7,500.00                           67,270,272.60                 TELECOM SERVICES CITIZENS
471 SUNNEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0185514 211286 17 IDOLUWO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, L 132.8800    13,325.00                         67,283,597.60                 TABLE CLOCKS ZENITH
472 SYLSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0090852 139232 1A,HUSSEY STREET YABA,LAGOS. 132.8800    90,369.60                         67,373,967.20                 BIBLES AND RELATED CHRISTIAN BOOKS. UBA
473 TARGET INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0679020 RC 188590 22, KPFO ABAYOMI AVENUE APAPA, LAG 132.8800    56,000.00                         67,429,967.20                 1600 BOXES OF KONICA MEDICAL X-RAY FILM GUARDIAN



474 TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF0751136 131625 PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO LAGO 132.8800    71,891.00                         67,501,858.20                 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL- NIFCARD,GENTALEZENITH
475 UC INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0765276 RC 354407 28, HOLLOWAY STREET OKE-ARIN LAGO 132.8800    450,000.00                       67,951,858.20                 4500 UNITS OF TIGER GENERATING SETS GUARDIAN
476 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0765077 113  1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGO 132.8800    124,008.08                       68,075,866.28                 RAW MATERIAL- MFIL-ACTIVE PRECIPITATED SILICA ABZENITH
477 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0602591 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8800    102,223.60                       68,178,089.88                 PAYMENT FOR CLOSE-UP TOOTH BRUSH (FLOW WRAPPSTB
478 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0638809 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800    409,915.20                       68,588,005.08                 ROYCO SEASONNING FBN
479 UNION MERCHANT BANK LIMITEDAA0564891 126547 4, DAVIES STREET, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8800    11,285.24                         68,599,290.32                 RECURING COMPUTER SOFTWARE LICENCE FEE UBNMB
480 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0601176 403924 12  OKOYA  STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800    15,290.00                         68,614,580.32                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- USED ENGINE PARTSZENITH
481 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0727627 RC 16530 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8800    480,850.00                       69,095,430.32                 POLYPROPYLENE FILM HABIB
482 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0825907 16530 KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO 132.8800    121,930.00                       69,217,360.32                 RAW MATERIAL- LG  DAESAN   LLDPE  SF 318 ZENITH
483 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0825906 16530 KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO 132.8800    123,250.00                       69,340,610.32                 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - LG CHEMICAL LDPE FB 3000 ZENITH
484 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0770401 208914 BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA       132.8800                           35,560.00 69,376,170.32                 WHITE CAST COATED PAPER IN SHEETS N.I.B
485 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGEMF0565875 RC 91399 421 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA I 132.8800    12,800.00                         69,388,970.32                 UNASSEMBLED BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION INDO
486 WORLDWIDE VENTURES LTD MF 0607378 143049 25 MUSA YAR'DUA CRESCENT.V/ISLAND 132.8800    723,358.60                       70,112,328.92                 FROZEN FISH ASSORTED REGENT 
487 YIFA NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0642431 333987 33, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA IS 132.8800    29,904.00                         70,142,232.92                 GENERATING SET ZENITH
488 YOUNG SHALL GROW MOTORS LMF0675889 64328 PLOT A CLOSE A SATELLITE TOWN  LAG 132.8800    715,000.00                       70,857,232.92                 5  UNITS OF  MERCEDES BENZ  BUSES  MODEL 0400 RS ZENITH
489 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT CO. PL AA1099914 RC 67499 84 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700    40,000.00                         70,897,232.92                 PART PAYMENT OF 4TH QUARTER INSURANCE PREMIU INDO
490 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT CO. PL AA1099913 RC 67499 84 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700    28,000.00                         70,925,232.92                 PART PYT OF NOV 2004 LEASE RENTAL FOR AIRCRAFT INDO
491 AVIATION RESOURCES SERVICESMF 0788851 RC 376622 11, ALI AKILU ROAD, OPP. CHALLENGE B 132.8700    42,230.12                         70,967,463.04                 AIRCRAFTPRTS (TYRES) GUARDIAN
492 BELLVIEW  AIRLINES LTD AA1365474 RC172066 66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700    122,445.00                       71,089,908.04                 PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTALS IBN 
493 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) MF0486841 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I       132.8700                           29,000.00 71,118,908.04                 NEW MOTORCYCLE ASSEMBLING LINE N.I.B
494 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) MF0696707 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I       132.8700                          200,604.56 71,319,512.60                 GENERATING SET PARTS N.I.B
495 BHOJSONS AND COMPANY LIMITMF0696708 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA I 132.8700    121,295.87                       71,440,808.47                 TIGER' BRAND PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATORS 220UBA
496 Botad General Ltd MF 0150869 RC 44230 1E, Ligali Ayorinde Street, Victoria Island, 132.8700    63,000.00                         71,503,808.47                 RF Shielding For Magnetic Resonance Image System Capital
497 Botad General Ltd MF 0465036 RC 44230 1E, Ligali Ayorinde Street, Victoria Island, 132.8700    18,000.00                         71,521,808.47                 Laser Camera For Magnetic Resonance Imaging System Capital
498 Botad General Ltd MF 0150868 RC 44230 1E, Ligali Ayorinde Street, Victoria Island, 132.8700    435,000.00                       71,956,808.47                 Profile 0.2 T PRO Magnetic Resonance Imaging System FoCapital
499 CHRIS IMPEX LIMITED MF 0699669 RC 93144 50 MODUPE  JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF 132.8700    18,823.80                         71,975,632.27                 2,7848 MULTIPLY PAPER BAGS OF AALBORG WHITE (40FIDELITY
500 CHRIS IMPEX LIMITED MF 0699668 RC 93144 50 MODUPE  JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF 132.8700    13,649.06                         71,989,281.33                 MINERAL FIBRE SUSPENDED CEILLING FIDELITY
501 DOUGLAS INTERNATIONAL AGENMF0547751 RC65525 13, AYINDE GIWA STREET, IRE-AKARI ES 132.8700    17,709.10                         72,006,990.43                 42 X 42 FLOOR TILES, 33 X 33 FLOOR TILES, 20 X 30 WALASSURANCE
502 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0623647 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8700    59,382.00                         72,066,372.43                 MICA SX300,RENACIT 11WG,BROMOBUTYL 2255 ETC AFRI
503 ELIM MOTORS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0773052 391773 4, SAKA TINUBU STREET,VICTORIA ISLA 132.8700    373,130.00                       72,439,502.43                 10 UNITS OF USED TOYOTA JEEP DEVCOM 
504 EMALESSON  ENTERPRISES LTD MF 0698801 171317 250/252 OSODI -APAPA EXPRESSWAY  IJ 132.8700    53,882.37                         72,493,384.80                 56MTS OF FROZEN YELLOW CROCKER WEMA
505 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC  MF 0740683 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700    82,560.00                         72,575,944.80                 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT- 5 SET HEAVY DUTY TIPPER BOZENITH
506 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC  MF 0764013 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700    1,874,599.06                    74,450,543.86                 22000MT OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH
507 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0595389 RC2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700    1,474,554.48                    75,925,098.34                 7,671.990 M/TON OF US NO.2 SOFT RED WINTER WHEAT ECO
508 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0672180 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700    256,477.01                       76,181,575.35                 979.032 METRIC TONS U.S. NO. 2 HARD AMBER DURUM WIBTC
509 FLOURMILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0622934 RC2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700    384,360.23                       76,565,935.58                 M/TONNES OF U.S, 2 SOFT RED WINTER WHEAT IN BUL CHARTERED
510 FRAJEND INVEST. NIG LTD MF0490914 308194 56A KANO STR,EBUTE METTA,LAGOS 132.8700    136,800.00                       76,702,735.58                 SETS OF FRAJEND MOTOR CYCLE IN CKD COMPONENTALLSTATES
511 FRIGOGLASS  INDUSTRIES (NIGE MF0744132 270208 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 132.8700    30,933.36                         76,733,668.94                 COMPONENTS OF COOLER ZENITH
512 Frigoglass Industries Ltd MF0744130 RC270208 Iddo House, Iddo, Lagos 132.8700    152,698.36                       76,886,367.30                 FV650/1 Components For Coolers (Raw Material) NAMBL
513 GREY DE KOUROUN MF0655582 152493 22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, L 132.8700    52,920.00                         76,939,287.30                 RAW MATERIAL FOR POWDER MAKING- TALC POWDER ZENITH
514 HPZ LIMITED MF0777576 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , L 132.8700    75,785.05                         77,015,072.35                 COMPRESSOR FOR FRIDGE AND FREEZERS FBN
515 HPZ LIMITED MF0678643 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , L 132.8700    36,414.25                         77,051,486.60                 SPLIT UNIT AIR CONDITIONER FBN
516 HPZ LIMITED MF0678673 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , L 132.8700    123,020.56                       77,174,507.16                 COMPRESSORS FOR AIR CONDITIONERS FBN
517 HPZ LTD MF 0762562 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU,  LA 132.8700    136,697.92                       77,311,205.08                 CKD COMPONENT PART FOR MANUFACTURING OF FRIDZENITH
518 Iberia Airline AA 1027526 8 Samuel Manuwa Crescent, Victoria Islan 132.8700    470,799.77                       77,782,004.85                 Remitance Of Airline Ticket Sales Capital
519 INLAND BANK NIGERIA PLC AA1257150 RC112876 ZONE 4 WUSE IBB WAY ABUJA 132.8700    1,114.55                           77,783,119.40                 SWIFT CHARGES IBN 
520 INLAND BANK NIGERIA PLC AA1365345 RC112876 ZONE 4 WUSE IBB WAY ABUJA 132.8700    10,008.00                         77,793,127.40                 PAYMENT FOR NETWORK SERVICE YO REUTERS IBN 
521 INLAND BANK NIGERIA PLC AA1365344 RC112876 ZONE 4 WUSE IBB WAY ABUJA 132.8700    325.00                              77,793,452.40                 I. C. C SUBSCRIPTION IBN 
522 KLM ROYAL DUTCH AIRLINE AA0985417 N/A CHURCHGATE BUILDING, PLOT 30, AFRI 132.8700    3,552,885.63                    81,346,338.03                 TRANSFER OF NET PROCEED OF TICKET SALES FOR JAGUARANTY
523 KOLORKOTE NIG. LTD MF 0639405 45814 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ,IDIROKO ROAD  OT 132.8700    278,400.00                       81,624,738.03                 120MT ALUMINIUM COILED SHEETS OF ALUMINIUM NOTZENITH
524 KOLORKOTE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0639407 45814 IDIROKO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA OG 132.8700    463,652.00                       82,088,390.03                 200MT OF ALUMINIUM COILED SHEETS OF ALLUMINIUM ZENITH
525 MIDLAND GALVANISING PROD. LTMF0576695 18220 KM 10, ABEOKUTA/LAGOS ROAD ABEOK 132.8700    16,505.00                         82,104,895.03                 GETFLUX SM 22,425 MT AFRI
526 MOUKA LIMITED MF0581500 RC209244 PLOT .M' AWOSIKA AVENUE, IKEJA, LAG 132.8700    29,074.67                         82,133,969.70                 HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ECO
527 NICON HILTON HOTEL MF0469836 52593 1 AGUIYI IRONSI STR. MAITAMA DISTRIC 132.8700    1,413,581.40                    83,547,551.10                 1500KVA DIESEL UPS SYSTEM WITH MTU ENGINE 1500 AFRI
528 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0690016 613 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAG 132.8700    2,341,047.50                    85,888,598.60                 MALT, 2 ROW SPRING B SPECIFICATION IN BULK GUARANTY
529 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0824665 613  1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGO 132.8700    100,579.25                       85,989,177.85                 RAW MATERIAL FOR BREWERY- COLOURING MATTER ZENITH
530 NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0706475 613 1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGO 132.8700    34,487.06                         86,023,664.91                 INFOOD DISCH GUIDES FOR BREWING INDUSTRY FBN
531 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0762566 495141 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, L 132.8700    3,360.65                           86,027,025.56                 ASSORTMENT OF ELECTRICAL L SPARES ZENITH
532 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0762593 495141 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU,LA 132.8700    5,000.00                           86,032,025.56                 7.64 NUNU FAT FILLED MILK POWDER ZENITH
533 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0762580 495141 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, L 132.8700    14,232.15                         86,046,257.71                 ASSORTMENT OF MECHANICAL SPARE PARTS ZENITH
534 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0762565 495141 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, L 132.8700    30,553.69                         86,076,811.40                 CASE CODER,VERTICAL BALER ZENITH
535 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0762584 495141 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, L 132.8700    58,234.36                         86,135,045.76                 POWDERED ROLLER CONVEYOR ZENITH
536 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0762585 495141 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, L 132.8700    234,618.24                       86,369,664.00                 FAT FILLED MILK POWDER ZENITH
537 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF0794553 495141 45-47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU IN 132.8700    14,020.42                         86,383,684.42                 INDUSTRIAL VACUUM CLEANER,HOSE COMPLETE, EXT IBTC
538 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF0794552 495141 45-47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU IN 132.8700    194,141.01                       86,577,825.43                 2 X 58W 1,500MM LUMINAIRE THOROPROOF ANTI - COR IBTC
539 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF0777596 495141 45-47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU IN 132.8700    41,085.45                         86,618,910.88                 COLD REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE STONE FINISIBTC
540 OLU-AYENI AYODEJI I. AA 1053683 A1087734 NICON TRUSTEES LTD, 5 CUSTOMS STR 132.8700    4,000.00                           86,622,910.88                 PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES TO HOWARD UNIVERSITY, NAL
541 OLU-AYENI T. FIKAYO AA 1053682 C515045 NICON TRUSTEES LTD, 5 CUSTOMS STR 132.8700    6,261.67                           86,629,172.55                 PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES TO HOWARD UNIVERSITY, NAL
542 OMEGABANK PLC AA1336399 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8700    31,840.62                         86,661,013.17                 FRAME RELAY CHARGES PAID TO GS TELECOMS NIGEROMEGA
543 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762558 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LA 132.8700    31,192.53                         86,692,205.70                 HEAT SEALER, DIGITAL MICROMETER, CAPE PACK FORFBN
544 PADSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0473640 RC 72167 3 MURITALA MOHAMMED ROAD ILORIN 132.8700    384,000.00                       87,076,205.70                 IMPORTATION OF CKD MOTORCYCLE PARTS FIRST ATLAN.
545 PATERSON ZOCHONIS IND PLC MF0678624 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU 132.8700    113,416.65                       87,189,622.35                 NAT MENTOL CRYSTALS BP INDUSTRIAL RAW MAT. UBN
546 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF 0699039 RC 5612 PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU L 132.8700    61,387.20                         87,251,009.55                 RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURE OF ESSENTIAL DRFIDELITY
547 PIONEER METAL PROD. LTD. MF 0639419 2840 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA. LAGOS 132.8700    290,263.45                       87,541,273.00                 350.00 MT COLD ROLLED STEEL COIL ZENITH
548 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0762535 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IN 132.8700    58,493.20                         87,599,766.20                 RAW MATERIAL- PVC SHRINK SLEEVES ZENITH
549 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0762525 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IN 132.8700    164,067.72                       87,763,833.92                 INDUSTRIAL RAW  MATERIAL FOR SOAP-MIXTURE OF T ZENITH
550 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0762572 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IN 132.8700    339,321.78                       88,103,155.70                 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- ODIFEROUS SUBSTANCE ZENITH
551 PZ INDUSTRIES MF0678583 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU. 132.8700    37,694.20                         88,140,849.90                 ACTIVATED BLEACHING EARTH UBA
552 PZ INDUSTRIES MF0678592 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU. 132.8700    23,475.60                         88,164,325.50                 100ML BOTTLE FOR SMV SYRUP :INDUSTRIAL RAW MATUBA
553 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0678571 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU, IK 132.8700    25,210.46                         88,189,535.96                 THICKENING SILICA-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL BROAD
554 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0678557 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU, IK 132.8700    51,613.16                         88,241,149.12                 BOILER CONTROL PANEL FOR THERMAX STEAM BOILE BROAD



555 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0794585 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU,IK 132.8700    26,130.45                         88,267,279.57                 STABILISER AMIDE 295 GRADE-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATEBROAD
556 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0777559 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU, IK 132.8700    43,326.36                         88,310,605.93                 PARACETAMOL BP-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL BROAD
557 R.S INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMIT MF 0699755 RC 31081 2ND FLOOR 15, BIADUO STREET, OFF K 132.8700    71,322.99                         88,381,928.92                 GENERATORS SUMEC AND TIGIMAX (PETROL GENERATFIDELITY
558 RIMMZ NIG LIMITED MF0595934 438037 8 ILUPEJU BYE PASS,  ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700    52,797.46                         88,434,726.38                 130 TONS OF 300GMS WHITELINED CHIPBOARD 36*49 ZENITH
559 SANDLE FARMS NIG. LTD MF0690851 133006 13, SERE CLOSE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700    41,200.00                         88,475,926.38                 CKD COMPONENTS TO ASSEMBLE BICYCLE GUARANTY
560 SELLMETALS LTD. MF0522166 22251 UNIVERSAL STEEL CRESCENT,IKEJA LA 132.8700    120,511.00                       88,596,437.38                 GAS BURNER, OIL SPRAYER , GAS REGULATOR - PARTSFBN
561 SKIN BEAUTY LIMITED MF0610621 336925 4, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJ 132.8700    14,288.61                         88,610,725.99                 GLASS BOTTLES AND CAPS ZENITH
562 SUNSHINE OIL&CHEM DEV.CO.LTMF 0698687 261871 PLOT 2,BLK A&B SALIMONU STREET NE 132.8700    504,000.00                       89,114,725.99                 1,200MTS OF CAUSTIC SODA SOLID WEMA
563 UNIVERSAL STEELS MF0654809 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT OFF SU 132.8700    8,420.00                           89,123,145.99                 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- 25T QUARTZ POWDER ZENITH
564 UNIVERSAL STEELS LIMITED MF 0707271 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESENT, OFF SUR 132.8700    17,158.00                         89,140,303.99                 50 M/TONS OF CHROMITE GX (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERFBNMB
565 VEE NETWORKS  LIMITED MF0668476 398557 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 7TH FLO 132.8700    14,374.80                         89,154,678.79                 SIM PACKS ZENITH
566 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0668474 398557 PLOT 1678, OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, 132.8700    2,155,577.00                    91,310,255.79                 ERICSSON MOBILE TELEPHONE - GSM EQUIPMENT FORFBN
567 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0786940 208914 BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA       132.8700                          171,856.63 91,482,112.42                 WRITING PAPER (POWER PRINT BOND) IN SHEETS N.I.B
568 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0786939 208914 BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA       132.8700                          110,411.67 91,592,524.09                 UNCOATED WOOD FREE PAPER IN SHEETS/REELS N.I.B
569 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0786941 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR 132.8700    60,591.16                         91,653,115.25                 RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER INDUSTRY, MANILA BOARDGUARANTY
570 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0703902 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLK 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREE 132.8700    240,026.30                       91,893,141.55                 PAPER BOARD WHITE AND COLOURED, VARIOUS SIZESDBL
571 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054345 RC453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8600                                   450.00 91,893,591.55                 EQUANT IP VPN  SERVICE CHARGE ACB
572 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054344 RC453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8600                                1,457.60 91,895,049.15                 SWIFTNET INTERFACES FEES ACB
573 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054343 RC453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8600                                1,562.01 91,896,611.16                 SWIFTNET CONNECTIVITY AND SERVICE CHARGE ACB
574 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054342 RC453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8600                                   219.12 91,896,830.28                 SWIFTNET FIN AND NETWORK BASED SERVICE DEC ACB
575 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054341 RC453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8600                                     22.02 91,896,852.30                 SWIFTNET SERVICE FEES ACB
576 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054340 RC453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8600                                   219.12 91,897,071.42                 SWIFTNET FIN AND NETWORK BASED SERVICE NOV ACB
577 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054339 RC453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8600                                   141.04 91,897,212.46                 SWIFTNET INTERFACES FEES NOV 2004 ACB
578 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054338 RC453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8600                                     22.02 91,897,234.48                 SWIFTNET SERVICE FEES NOV 204 ACB
579 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054336 RC453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8600                                1,562.01 91,898,796.49                 SWIFTNET CONNECTIVITY AND SERVICE CHARGE NOV ACB
580 AFCOTT NIG PLC MF0664889 75289 PLOT 122-132 OSHODI APAPA EXP.WAY 132.8600    63,800.00                         91,962,596.49                 2-R-4-D AMINE 750GHMS/LITRE UBN
581 BAI SHEN INT'L TRADING CO LTDMF0794616 467166 9TH FLOOR, GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE MA 132.8600    12,461.00                         91,975,057.49                 PVC SHOES FOR WOMEN ZENITH
582 BINTA F. SHEHU AA1024954 PPA1250818 HABIB NIGERIA BANK PLC KADUNA 132.8600    7,860.00                           91,982,917.49                 SCHOOL FEES HABIB
583 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NMF0942240 RC384462 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORI 132.8600    126,897.83                       92,109,815.32                 SPARES FOR AUTOMATIC WRAPPING MACHINES ECO
584 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NI MF0942229 384467 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.8600    24,739.39                         92,134,554.71                 SPARE PARTS FOR AUTOMATIC WRAPPING MACHINES GUARANTY
585 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NI MF0744895 384467 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.8600    10,800.00                         92,145,354.71                 VACCUM PACKAGING MACHINE FOR CIGARETTE INDUSGUARANTY
586 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0744891 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS.       132.8600                          170,108.64 92,315,463.35                 PLAT GOLD ALUMINIUM FOIL N.I.B
587 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0744897 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS.       132.8600                          157,696.00 92,473,159.35                 FOIL MENTHOLATOR MACHINE N.I.B
588 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0607771 RC 4151 LATTEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI IK 132.8600    514.35                              92,473,673.70                 SPARE PARTS FOR FOOD INDUSTRY MAGNUM
589 DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMMF0615628 RC 229723      DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED 4 132.8600    83,042.00                         92,556,715.70                 Noodle wrapper chicken flavour 2268 rolls FCMB
590 DHK UNITED COMPANY LTD MF-0643138 425710 317A AKIN OGUNLEWE STREET VICTORI 132.8600    9,680.80                           92,566,396.50                 VACUUM FLASK AND BOTTLE FOR VACUUM FLASK ZENITH
591 DIPOX RESIN FLOORS LTD MF0597468 243068 268, HERBERT MACAULAY STR, YABA LA 132.8600    55,000.00                         92,621,396.50                 RAW MATERIALS - DIPOX "OS-R" EPOXY RESIN ZENITH
592 E.O ADESOGA SAWMILLS LTD MF0469888 75739 17 BOLA STREET (FORESHORE)EBUTE M 132.8600    16,000.00                         92,637,396.50                 COILS, EASY FLO FLUX POWDER,WIDE BAND SAWS AFRI
593 FLYING DOVE LTD MF0690774 RC20631 1089A, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTOR 132.8600    44,280.00                         92,681,676.50                 WACO/DOVE/SONETT AUDIO CASSETES CITIZENS
594 GUARDINA EXPRESS BANK PLC AA 1006310 RC 381325 5A ELSIE FEMI PEARSE STREET V/ISLAN 132.8600    2,316.00                           92,683,992.50                 SWIFT LINK SERVICE PAYMENT GUARDIAN
595 HAFFAR IND.COY LTD MF0492048 6432 359-361 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN 132.8600    61,200.00                         92,745,192.50                 20000KGS OF ACRYLIC FIBRE FOR OUR TEXT.FACTORYUBN
596 HOMUS INDUSTRIES LTD MF0668050 216731 PLOT 15&16 BLOCK XIII IND ESTATE OTA 132.8600    26,450.00                         92,771,642.50                 CHLORINATED POLYETHYLENE AFRI
597 IMEX AGRO INT'L MF 0508744 993774 PLOT 2, BLOCK D APAPA, OSHODI  EXP. 132.8600    107,745.60                       92,879,388.10                 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVERS ZENITH
598 INVESTMENT BANKING & TRUST AA0712933 125097 WALTER CARRINGTON CRESCENT, VICT 132.8600    13,500.00                         92,892,888.10                 PAYMENT OF ANNUAL RATINGS FEES FOR 2004 TO FITCIBTC
599 INVESTMENT BANKING & TRUST AA0712934 125097 WALTER CARRINGTON CRESCENT, VICT 132.8600    10,744.67                         92,903,632.77                 PAYMENT OF CHARGES FOR REUTERS SERVICES FOR IBTC
600 KGM INDUSTRIES (NIG) LIMITED MF 0635838 RC 118795 PLOT 6, BLOCK A LIMCA WAY ISOLO 132.8600    1,142.97                           92,904,775.74                 PRIME PP INJECTION COPOLYMER MAGNUM
601 MAGNUM TRUST BANK PLC AA 0530715 RC  161995 67 MARINA LAGOS 132.8600    4,511.57                           92,909,287.31                 PAYMENT OF SWIFT CONNECTION AND EQUANT FEES MAGNUM
602 MAPLE PLASTIC INDUSTRIES MF0242595 RC 194717 26,IZE IYAMU STREET, OFF BALOGUN ST 132.8600    100,485.00                       93,009,772.31                 Payment For Raw Material- Arificial Resins SABIC HDPE BNNB
603 MARINA INTERNATIONAL BANK AA1011580 143447 10, AMODU OJIKUTU ST, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8600    1,650.00                           93,011,422.31                 SWIFT PAYMENT MIBL
604 MARINA INTERNATIONAL BANK AA1011581 143447 10, AMODU OJIKUTU ST, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8600    4,250.00                           93,015,672.31                 SWIFT PAYMENT MIBL
605 MTN MF 0362905 RC 395010 5th & 7th Floors, Churchgate Towers, Plot 132.8600    121,752.82                       93,137,425.13                 Telecommunication Equipments Capital
606 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS MF0621332 395010 CHURCHGATEB TOWERS, 30, AFRIBANK 132.8600    812,500.00                       93,949,925.13                 PPSK 32K STARTER PACK ACCESS
607 NATIONAL TRUCKS MANUFACTU MF 0024128 RC19398 KM 11, ZARIA ROAD, KANO, KANO STAT 132.8600    307,450.00                       94,257,375.13                 55 UNITS OF PICK-UPS (CKD) DBL
608 NIGERIAN BAG MANF CO LTD MF0724285 3584 45 ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8600    666,768.94                       94,924,144.07                 POLYPROPYLENE SACKS UBN
609 NIGERIAN BALL POINT PEN PLC AA1114935 10744 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA IND EST 132.8600    42,896.65                         94,967,040.72                 TECHNICAL FEES REMITTANCE FOR YEAR ENDED 31ST ZENITH
610 NIGERIAN BALL POINT PEN PLC AA1114936 10744 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA IND EST 132.8600    158,325.44                       95,125,366.16                 ROYALTY FEES REMITTANCE FOR YEAR ENDED 31ST D ZENITH
611 OASIS PLASTICS LTD MF 0697598 446067 385,IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8600    21,700.00                         95,147,066.16                 3UNITS OF AIR DRIER,CHLLER-10TR & AIR COMPRESSOWEMA
612 OGIDI AVIATION SERVICES AA 0980719 RC 271,171 28 AROMIRE AVENUE IKEJA, LAGOS STA 132.8600    12,405.72                         95,159,471.88                 FREIGHT CHARGE REMITTANCE DBL
613 S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0269379 201406 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600    42,136.13                         95,201,608.01                 60MT OF PARAFFIN WAX-CANDEL GRADE WEMA
614 SPECTRUM PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0803458 RC 83719 SUITE 2, NO 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI L 132.8600    19,359.48                         95,220,967.49                 RAW MATERIAL (PACKAGING MATERIAL OF ONE LAYERRELIANCE 
615 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF 0800472 3810 6TH FLOOR,61/73 BROAD STREET,LAGO 132.8600    69,907.50                         95,290,874.99                 6750 KGS REMAZOL YELLOW P-FG 150 PCT FOR TEXTILZENITH
616 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF 0800468 3810 6TH FLOOR,61/73 BROAD STREET,LAGO 132.8600    75,300.00                         95,366,174.99                 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY- PRINT ZENITH
617 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF 0800471 3810 6TH FLOOR,61/73 BROAD STREET,LAGO 132.8600    84,196.00                         95,450,370.99                 INDUSTRIAL SPARES - PICKING STUD ASSY,ENDRING 81ZENITH
618 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF 0800465 3810 6TH FLOOR,61/73 BROAD STREET,LAGO 132.8600    136,800.00                       95,587,170.99                 2000KG OF KISCOCRON BLUE P-3R & KISCOCRON GOLDZENITH
619 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF 0800469 3810 6TH FLOOR,61/73 BROAD STREET,LAGO 132.8600    307,800.00                       95,894,970.99                 9000 KGS BRIDAMINE ROYAL BLUE 3R ZENITH
620 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LTD MF-0701482 RC-25980 PLOT NO. 4C BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRI 132.8600    102,965.07                       95,997,936.06                 XYLENE RESINS(RAW MATERIALS FOR PLASTIC) DBL
621 WATERCREST INV. LTD MF0794080 409380 5 ADEPELE STR.,  OFF MEDICAL ROAD, I 132.8600    29,000.00                         96,026,936.06                 COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES- MONITOR,KEYBZENITH
622 WILBUK ENTERPRISES AA1340167 MF626307 9 OKE COURT,EREKO, LAGOS ISLAND, L 132.8600    4,775.00                           96,031,711.06                 SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED
623 ALAKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0372264 24182 34/36,BURMA ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8500    171,870.00                       96,203,581.06                 48750KGS OF SUPER CITRONELLA,LAVANDA AND AGRWEMA
624 ALAKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0372265 24182 34/36,BURMA ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8500    39,200.00                         96,242,781.06                 40,000MTS OF GLYCERINE BP/USP WEMA
625 ASCON OIL COMPANY LIMITED MF0798469 RC67305 39A BISHOP ABOYADE COLE STREET, V 132.8500    1,138,439.70                    97,381,220.76                 3,000 M/TON OF GASOIL ECO
626 AVON CROWN CAPS AND CONTAMF0771120 22940 22A, MUSA YARADUA STREET, VICTORIA 132.8500    163,500.00                       97,544,720.76                 COATED TIN FREE STEEL PLATE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MAFBN
627 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINEMF 0771121 22940 337,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND 132.8500    148,750.00                       97,693,470.76                 125MTS OF COATED TIN PLATES WEMA
628 C.H.F HERON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0940452 143370 39, WAREHOUSE ROAD , APAPA LAGOS 132.8500    44,199.40                         97,737,670.16                 DECORATIVE PAINTS GUARANTY
629 C.MAKUSE MERCHANDISE CO.LIMMF 0670704 RC 225040  45/47 IKORODU ROAD, JIBOWU YABA LA 132.8500    24,145.20                         97,761,815.36                 IMPORTATION OF MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS FIRST ATLAN.
630 C.MAKUSE MERCHANDISE CO.LIMMF 0670705 RC 225040  45/47 IKORODU ROAD, JIBOWU YABA LA 132.8500    38,500.00                         97,800,315.36                 IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE SPARE PARTS FIRST ATLAN.
631 CORAL MICRO SYSTEMS LIMITEDAA 0739363 430231 PLOT 362 ,ULADIMIR LENIN STREET,ASO 132.8500    15,054.57                         97,815,369.93                 COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR COMPUTERISATION OF OPZENITH
632 EASTCHASE MERCHANDISING MF0119663 EN0010537 13, AKUTU CRESCENT, INDEPENDENCE 132.8500    70,000.00                         97,885,369.93                 ALUMINIUM FOIL OF THICKNESS NOT EXCEEDING  0.2M GUARANTY
633 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LIMIT MF0737917 RC1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA, VICTORIA 132.8500    126,618.28                       98,011,988.21                 STOCKFISH HEADS CHARTERED
634 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD MF 0737916 RC 1104 721 ADETOKUNBO  ADEMOLA STREET V 132.8500    176,994.27                       98,188,982.48                 STOCK FISH HEADS MAGNUM
635 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD MF-0793778 RC1104 13 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS S 132.8500    102,643.36                       98,291,625.84                 VARIOUS GILLETTE PRODUCTS DBL



636 Fareast Mercantile Limited MF0758704 RC1104 721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, V/Island 132.8500    16,243.62                         98,307,869.46                 Weikfield Baking Powder NAMBL
637 FENLAB AND CO NIG LTD MF0599454 29632 35, FAGBENRO SQUARE OFF RANDLE AV 132.8500    14,000.00                         98,321,869.46                 NEW 5 UNIT FREEZER PANELS AND SLABS PLATINUM
638 FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITEMF0771132 31570 22 MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET,VICTORIA I 132.8500    58,050.00                         98,379,919.46                 PIGMENT COPPER PHTHALOCYANINE:BLUE AND GREE UBA
639 FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITEMF 0628590 31570 22,MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET V/ISLAND L 132.8500    13,084.98                         98,393,004.44                 260UNITS PRINTING CYLINDERS FOR RE ENGRAVING WEMA
640 FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITEMF 0690507 31570 22,MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET V/ISLAND L 132.8500    30,972.25                         98,423,976.69                 27.6MTS OF ETHANOL,METHANOL AND SOLVENT NAPHWEMA
641 G N IHEAKU & CO LIMITED MF0662429 RC37325 24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 132.8500    155,965.00                       98,579,941.69                 STOCKFISH HEADS CHARTERED
642 GRAND CEREALS & OIL MILLS LTMF0141622 54291 KM 17, ZAWAN ROUND ABOUT,JOS PLAT 132.8500    55,629.33                         98,635,571.02                 SPARE PARTS FOR THE FEEDMILLING PLANT FOR INDUZENITH
643 MARBLITE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0673981 RC 30562 13 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS 132.8500    46,013.94                         98,681,584.96                 MICRON BIAXIALLY POLYPROPELENE FILM MAGNUM
644 MARBLITE NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0703382 RC30562 13, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8500    180,122.53                       98,861,707.49                 100 BAGS OF KERRYGOLD INSTANT MILK POWDER DBL
645 POLYBAG INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF 0679213 RC 48172 PLOT 31C OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME 132.8500    40,000.00                         98,901,707.49                 PLASTIC EXTRUDER - BLOWER GUARDIAN
646 POLYBAGS IND. LTD AA 1214066 RC48172 PLOT 3K, OSODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, O 132.8500    2,767.07                           98,904,474.56                 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM IRO POLICY NO. 4076117 FO DBL
647 PROMASIDOR (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0690176 RC203123 23 WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500    756,000.00                       99,660,474.56                 BULK MILK POWDER ECO
648 PROMASIDOR (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0676181 RC203123 23 WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500    22,215.66                         99,682,690.22                 LAMINATED FOIL ECO
649 SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0794017 134436 37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAN 132.8500    79,332.40                         99,762,022.62                 WHITE PRINTING BOARD IN SHEETS ZENITH
650 SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0639440 134436 37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAN 132.8500    159,141.33                       99,921,163.95                 RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING PAPER- LONG GRAIN PRZENITH
651 THE BOOK COMPANY LIMITED MF0481962 402057 1, ALABI OKUMAGBE ST. IKORODU, LAG 132.8500    17,220.76                         99,938,384.71                 NEW EDUCATIONAL BOOKS, CHILDREN BOOKS MIBL
652 THE BOOK COMPANY LIMITED MF0449574 402057 1, ALABI OKUMAGBE ST. IKORODU, LAG 132.8500    3,460.14                           99,941,844.85                 VARIOUS STATIONARY ITEMS MIBL
653 VIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0449327 173791 25, ASA AFARIOGUN ST, AJAO ESTATE, 132.8500    40,120.00                         99,981,964.85                 POLYPROPYLENE 34 METRIC TONS GRADE BP7444 MIBL
654 WAHUM PACK CO. LTD.  MF 0758667 14694 2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA. LAGO 132.8500    139,097.20                       100,121,062.05               266 TONS SEMI CHEMICAL FLUTING PAPER ZENITH
655 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0603071 RC14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGO 132.8500    299,629.28                       100,420,691.33               SEMI CHEMICAL FLUTING PAPER CHARTERED
656 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0758671 14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGO 132.8500    61,791.06                         100,482,482.39               INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - 200 METRIC TONS KRAFIBTC
657 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS MF0672117 25381 18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME       132.8500                          747,707.96 101,230,190.35               INDUSTRIAL RAW MATRIAL - COLD ROLLED STEEL N.I.B
658 WORLD WIDE COMMERCIAL VENTMF-0497023 RC325074 13, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8500    100,329.31                       101,330,519.66               VARIOUS GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL PROD DBL
659 Worldwide Commercial Ventures LMF 0544145 RC 325074 13 Fatai Atere Way, Matori, Lagos 132.8500    85,277.98                         101,415,797.64               Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceutical Products (Linctified ExpeCapital

101,415,797.64          
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

660 KWARA CHEMICAL CO. LIMITED MF0177680 RC284345 3, Oko Erin, Road, Ilorin, Kwara 130.1000    25,000.00                         101,440,797.64               PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS FIB
25,000.00                   

C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
661 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF 0457474 RC 113,194     AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKOY 132.9000    6,140.00                           101,446,937.64               TABLE CLOCKS FCMB
662 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF 0457474 RC 113,194     AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKOY 132.9000    8,185.00                           101,455,122.64               WALL CLOCKS FCMB
663 ALPHA AUTO REFINISHES LIMITEMF0620461 417754 65, AKINWUNMI STREET, ALAGOMEJI, YA 132.8500    118,988.00                       101,574,110.64               AUTO REFINISHES ACCESS
664 C. Zard & Company Limited AA0589073 RC482 184. Adeniji Adele Road, Lagos 133.0000    19,905.95                         101,594,016.59               Remittance of Dividend Under Capital Importation NAMBL
665 CASHLINK FINANCE & INVESTME AA0987267 95390 PLOT 22B, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICT 132.9000    10,000.00                         101,604,016.59               SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY
666 CASHLINK FINANCE & INVESTME AA0987268 95390 PLOT 22B, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICT 132.9000    10,000.00                         101,614,016.59               SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY
667 FRIGOGLASS  INDUSTRIES (NIGE MF0744133 270208 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 132.8700    68,349.23                         101,682,365.82               FLAT SHELF ZENITH
668 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0795664 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000    19,851.49                         101,702,217.31               NATIONAL ETIMET CHEMICAL FBN
669 KAN-DOKI LIMITED AA0782881 RC24852 14B BELLO ROAD, KANO 133.0000    6,380.10                           101,708,597.41               REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND TO LUCIEN ASSAD AKLE ECO
670 KAN-DOKI LIMITED AA0782880 RC24852 14B BELLO ROAD, KANO 133.0000    6,675.55                           101,715,272.96               REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND TO NADER L. AKLE ECO
671 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0762534 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IN 132.8700    138,084.94                       101,853,357.90               WRAPPERS ZENITH
672 LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PAC MF0090473 462041 75 OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8900    98,425.00                         101,951,782.90               FROZEN FISH UBA
673 LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PAC MF0572135 462041 75 OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8900    250,000.00                       102,201,782.90               FROZEN FISH UBA
674 BINTROP NIGERIA LTD MF0944991 451820 28 ISSA WILLIAMS STREET MARINA LAG 132.8800    15,085.00                         102,216,867.90               WHISKY ZENITH
675 ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD MF 0605576 352372 7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA IS 132.9000    19,364,400.00                  121,581,267.90               36,000MT AUTOMATIVE GASOIL ZENITH
676 CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0499273 RC10406 PLOT 30, AFRIBANK STREET, VIICTORIA 132.9000    1,566,333.50                    123,147,601.40               INDIAN RICE CHARTERED

21,706,803.76            
TOTAL  ( A + B + C ) 123,147,601.40     

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 11 OF 14 - 02 - 2005 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$100,000,000.00 1 DUPLICATED FORM 'M' NUMBER
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$123,147,601.40 2 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$101,415,797.64 3 MULTIPLE BIDS
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$21,706,803.76 4 PROHIBITED ITEM
5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS US$25,000.00 5 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE
6 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=133.80/US$ 6 OTHERS
7 MARGINAL RATE =N=132.85/US$ 
8 LOWEST BID RATE =N=130.10/US$ 
9 NO. OF BANKS     60   BANKS

10 Total NO. of Bids 676
11 NO. Of Successful Bids 659
12 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 17 Weighted Ave 132.8888
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0.0560           
0.0885           
0.5058           
0.0701           
0.0157           
0.1398           
0.0629           
0.0445           
0.1453           
0.0520           
0.0764           
0.1142           
0.0338           
0.0703           
0.0496           
0.0031           
0.0137           
0.1664           
0.0128           
0.0468           
0.1037           
0.3186           
0.0092           
0.0293           
0.0602           
0.1912           
0.0395           
0.0429           
0.0302           
0.0963           
0.0655           
0.0356           
0.6791           
0.0500           
0.0215           
0.0327           
0.6338           
0.0349           
0.0284           
0.0236           
0.7974           
0.0223           
0.1752           
0.0199           
0.0153           
0.0965           
0.0640           
0.2359           
0.0595           
0.1995           
0.0520           
0.1925           
0.0676           
0.0609           
0.3122           
0.0154           
0.0704           
0.0103           
0.0103           



0.0259           
0.0007           
0.2825           
0.0045           
0.0031           
0.0147           
1.0301           
0.1363           
0.1354           
0.3276           
0.1356           
0.0021           
0.2805           
0.1012           
0.2984           
0.1672           
0.0039           
0.0530           
0.5590           
0.0354           
0.1097           
0.0369           
0.0000           
1.3103           
0.1278           
0.1789           
0.0318           
0.0611           
0.3931           
0.0941           
0.0213           
0.0467           
0.0583           
0.0413           
0.0341           
0.0676           
0.0825           
0.0647           
0.1583           
0.1140           
0.3276           
0.1660           
0.0214           
0.1728           
0.0198           
0.0127           
0.2719           
0.0672           
0.1033           
0.0670           
0.0413           
0.0312           
0.0517           
0.0462           
0.0038           
0.0589           
0.0007           
0.1766           
0.1165           
0.0079           
0.3306           
0.0385           
0.0441           
0.0829           
0.3931           
0.0937           
0.0624           
0.3210           
0.1730           
0.1134           
0.0588           
0.0436           
0.0775           
0.0949           
0.0114           
0.0219           
0.0405           
0.1107           
0.0107           
0.2825           
0.0691           



0.0345           
0.0305           
0.0276           
0.0383           
0.1265           
0.0859           
0.0730           
0.0526           
0.0149           
0.1554           
0.3193           
2.3847           
0.5094           
0.0166           
0.0239           
0.0920           
0.1139           
0.1227           
0.0001           
0.0883           
0.4516           
0.0611           
0.0403           
0.1841           
0.0076           
0.0110           
0.0114           
0.0400           
0.0026           
0.0163           
0.0829           
0.3020           
0.0759           
0.0514           
0.2221           
0.0162           
1.1217           
0.0755           
0.0546           
0.0936           
0.0431           
0.0521           
0.2137           
1.2008           
5.0353           
0.0187           
0.1179           
0.1366           
0.2639           
0.0076           
0.0419           
0.0247           
0.1270           
0.0267           
0.0502           
0.1669           
0.0366           
0.1618           
0.0026           
0.0227           
0.0657           
0.0470           
0.1614           
0.0126           
0.0104           
0.0275           
0.0184           
0.0463           
0.2620           
0.0109           
0.0112           
0.0463           
0.0185           
0.0008           
0.0903           
4.4185           
2.6533           
0.0098           
0.0175           
0.1184           
0.0734           



0.0942           
0.5896           
0.1625           
0.1339           
0.5371           
0.0148           
0.0200           
0.6300           
0.1598           
0.1615           
0.0466           
0.0168           
0.9478           
0.0392           
0.9368           
0.0524           
0.0367           
0.0553           
0.1604           
0.0380           
0.2628           
0.1589           
0.0825           
0.0236           
0.5699           
0.0247           
0.0179           
0.0232           
0.0778           
0.4889           
0.0706           
0.1082           
2.4560           
1.9319           
0.3360           
0.5036           
0.1792           
0.0405           
0.2001           
0.0693           
0.0993           
0.0477           
0.1612           
0.1791           
0.6168           
0.0015           
0.0131           
0.0004           
4.6548           
0.3647           
0.6075           
0.0216           
0.0381           
1.8520           
3.0671           
0.1318           
0.0452           
0.0044           
0.0066           
0.0186           
0.0400           
0.0763           
0.3074           
0.0184           
0.2544           
0.0538           
0.0052           
0.0082           
0.0417           
0.0409           
0.5031           
0.1486           
0.0804           
0.3803           
0.0766           
0.2150           
0.4446           
0.0494           
0.0308           
0.0330           
0.0676           



0.0342           
0.0568           
0.0934           
0.0692           
0.0540           
0.1579           
0.0187           
0.6603           
0.0110           
0.0225           
0.0188           
2.8241           
0.2252           
0.1447           
0.0794           
0.3145           
0.0006           
0.0019           
0.0020           
0.0003           
0.0000           
0.0003           
0.0002           
0.0000           
0.0020           
0.0836           
0.0163           
0.0103           
0.1662           
0.0324           
0.0141           
0.2229           
0.2066           
0.0007           
0.1088           
0.0127           
0.0721           
0.0210           
0.0580           
0.0030           
0.0802           
0.0347           
0.1412           
0.0177           
0.0141           
0.0015           
0.0059           
0.1316           
0.0022           
0.0056           
0.1595           
1.0644           
0.4028           
0.8735           
0.0562           
0.2074           
0.0284           
0.0163           
0.0552           
0.0254           
0.0916           
0.0986           
0.1103           
0.1792           
0.4032           
0.1349           
0.0380           
0.0063           
0.2251           
0.0514           
1.4913           
0.2142           
0.1949           
0.0579           
0.0316           
0.0504           
0.0197           
0.0917           
0.1659           
0.2319           
0.1345           



0.0213           
0.0183           
0.0760           
0.0171           
0.0406           
0.2043           
0.0729           
0.0603           
0.2360           
0.0524           
0.0036           
0.9903           
0.0291           
0.1039           
0.2085           
0.0226           
0.0045           
0.0526           
0.1822           
0.3925           
0.0809           
0.9795           
0.1314           
0.1117           

132.8888    

5

1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
4
6
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